
 PTD Actual  PTD Budget  Variance  % Var  YTD Actual  YTD Budget  Variance  % Var  Annual

3001  REVENUE

3115    Assessments 73,385.03 73,385.00 0.03 0.00 73,385.03 73,385.00 0.03 0.00 880,620.00

3122    Parking Income 6,650.00 7,500.00 -850.00 -11.33 6,650.00 7,500.00 -850.00 -11.33 90,000.00

3127    Interest Income 8.87 10.00 -1.13 -11.30 8.87 10.00 -1.13 -11.30 120.00

3150    Late fees 0.00 41.67 -41.67 -100.00 0.00 41.67 -41.67 -100.00 500.00

3152    Moving Fee - Refundable 500.00 0.00 500.00 N/A 500.00 0.00 500.00 N/A 0.00

3153    Moving Fee-Non Refundable 500.00 291.67 208.33 71.43 500.00 291.67 208.33 71.43 3,500.00

3158    Key/Genie Fee 0.00 25.00 -25.00 -100.00 0.00 25.00 -25.00 -100.00 300.00

3160    Misc. other income 0.00 12.50 -12.50 -100.00 0.00 12.50 -12.50 -100.00 150.00

3165    Special Assessment 13,203.96 0.00 13,203.96 N/A 13,203.96 0.00 13,203.96 N/A 0.00

3990  TOTAL REVENUE 94,247.86 81,265.84 12,982.02 15.97 94,247.86 81,265.84 12,982.02 15.97 975,190.00

4000  EXPENSES

4005    Administrative Expenses

4010      Accounting Fees 0.00 306.25 306.25 100.00 0.00 306.25 306.25 100.00 3,675.00

4020      Architect/Engineer 0.00 250.00 250.00 100.00 0.00 250.00 250.00 100.00 3,000.00

4030      Bank Charges 0.00 9.17 9.17 100.00 0.00 9.17 9.17 100.00 110.00

4040      Legal Fees 0.00 166.67 166.67 100.00 0.00 166.67 166.67 100.00 2,000.00

4060      Postage 0.00 41.67 41.67 100.00 0.00 41.67 41.67 100.00 500.00

4065      Professional Fees 135.00 525.00 390.00 74.29 135.00 525.00 390.00 74.29 6,300.00

4071      Internet Service 53.50 57.92 4.42 7.63 53.50 57.92 4.42 7.63 695.00

4077      Telephone - Door Entry 752.02 315.00 -437.02 -138.74 752.02 315.00 -437.02 -138.74 3,780.00

4078      Telephone - Cellular 138.13 116.67 -21.46 -18.39 138.13 116.67 -21.46 -18.39 1,400.00

4080      Misc. Administrative 0.00 108.33 108.33 100.00 0.00 108.33 108.33 100.00 1,300.00

4082      Copy/Printing 0.00 41.67 41.67 100.00 0.00 41.67 41.67 100.00 500.00

4083      Storage 0.00 5.00 5.00 100.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 100.00 60.00

4099    Total Administrative Exp 1,078.65 1,943.35 864.70 44.50 1,078.65 1,943.35 864.70 44.50 23,320.00

4100    Management Fees

4101      Management Fees 2,860.00 2,860.00 0.00 0.00 2,860.00 2,860.00 0.00 0.00 34,320.00

4105    Total Management Fees 2,860.00 2,860.00 0.00 0.00 2,860.00 2,860.00 0.00 0.00 34,320.00

4110    Operating Expenses

4115      Elevator Service 1,350.00 1,496.25 146.25 9.77 1,350.00 1,496.25 146.25 9.77 17,955.00

4125      Elevator telephone 0.00 166.67 166.67 100.00 0.00 166.67 166.67 100.00 2,000.00

4130      Fire Prevention Service 0.00 300.00 300.00 100.00 0.00 300.00 300.00 100.00 3,600.00

4134      Fire Sprinkler Service 0.00 831.25 831.25 100.00 0.00 831.25 831.25 100.00 9,975.00

4136      Fire Alarm Monitoring 0.00 84.00 84.00 100.00 0.00 84.00 84.00 100.00 1,008.00
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4138      Fire Extinguishers 0.00 70.83 70.83 100.00 0.00 70.83 70.83 100.00 850.00

4143      Pest Control Service 220.00 121.33 -98.67 -81.32 220.00 121.33 -98.67 -81.32 1,456.00

4145      Security Service 15,964.48 16,254.17 289.69 1.78 15,964.48 16,254.17 289.69 1.78 195,050.00

4160      Locks & Hardware 0.00 75.00 75.00 100.00 0.00 75.00 75.00 100.00 900.00

4199    Total Operating Expenses 17,534.48 19,399.50 1,865.02 9.61 17,534.48 19,399.50 1,865.02 9.61 232,794.00

4200    Repairs & Replacements

4210      Appliance Repair 169.06 41.67 -127.39 -305.71 169.06 41.67 -127.39 -305.71 500.00

4212      Boiler Maintenance 4,025.00 901.25 -3,123.75 -346.60 4,025.00 901.25 -3,123.75 -346.60 10,815.00

4215      Elevator Repair 0.00 875.00 875.00 100.00 0.00 875.00 875.00 100.00 10,500.00

4217      Window Repair 0.00 83.33 83.33 100.00 0.00 83.33 83.33 100.00 1,000.00

4218      Chimney Repair/Fire Place Repair 0.00 41.67 41.67 100.00 0.00 41.67 41.67 100.00 500.00

4220      Fire Prevention Repair 0.00 437.50 437.50 100.00 0.00 437.50 437.50 100.00 5,250.00

4226      Fire Safety 0.00 52.50 52.50 100.00 0.00 52.50 52.50 100.00 630.00

4230      Plumbing Repair 0.00 1,750.00 1,750.00 100.00 0.00 1,750.00 1,750.00 100.00 21,000.00

4240      Electrical 0.00 450.00 450.00 100.00 0.00 450.00 450.00 100.00 5,400.00

4250      Floors - Carpet 0.00 166.67 166.67 100.00 0.00 166.67 166.67 100.00 2,000.00

4261      Garage Door Maintenance 206.34 218.75 12.41 5.67 206.34 218.75 12.41 5.67 2,625.00

4270      Landscaping - Exterior 0.00 516.25 516.25 100.00 0.00 516.25 516.25 100.00 6,195.00

4275      Landscaping - Interior 309.23 288.75 -20.48 -7.09 309.23 288.75 -20.48 -7.09 3,465.00

4300      Security System Repair 1,423.97 43.75 -1,380.22 -3,154.79 1,423.97 43.75 -1,380.22 -3,154.79 525.00

4310      Roof Repairs 0.00 416.67 416.67 100.00 0.00 416.67 416.67 100.00 5,000.00

4325      Misc. Exterior Repair 0.00 87.50 87.50 100.00 0.00 87.50 87.50 100.00 1,050.00

4327      Building Repair/Maintenance 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 100.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 100.00 18,000.00

4330      Misc. Interior Repair 70.00 0.00 -70.00 N/A 70.00 0.00 -70.00 N/A 0.00

4335      Building Supplies 0.00 62.50 62.50 100.00 0.00 62.50 62.50 100.00 750.00

4399    Total Repairs & Replac. 6,203.60 7,933.76 1,730.16 21.81 6,203.60 7,933.76 1,730.16 21.81 95,205.00

4400    Cleaning

4420      Windows 0.00 1,286.67 1,286.67 100.00 0.00 1,286.67 1,286.67 100.00 15,440.00

4423      Interior Cleaning 0.00 91.67 91.67 100.00 0.00 91.67 91.67 100.00 1,100.00

4425      Supplies 214.34 87.50 -126.84 -144.96 214.34 87.50 -126.84 -144.96 1,050.00

4430      Janitorial Contract 3,681.60 3,431.08 -250.52 -7.30 3,681.60 3,431.08 -250.52 -7.30 41,173.00

4435      Janitorial Supplies 0.00 125.00 125.00 100.00 0.00 125.00 125.00 100.00 1,500.00

4499    Total Cleaning 3,895.94 5,021.92 1,125.98 22.42 3,895.94 5,021.92 1,125.98 22.42 60,263.00

4500    Utilities

4505      Gas 0.00 5,408.33 5,408.33 100.00 0.00 5,408.33 5,408.33 100.00 64,900.00

4510      Electric 1,710.66 2,416.67 706.01 29.21 1,710.66 2,416.67 706.01 29.21 29,000.00

4515      Water & Sewer 2,800.34 3,308.33 507.99 15.35 2,800.34 3,308.33 507.99 15.35 39,700.00
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4520      Trash Removal 0.00 1,583.33 1,583.33 100.00 0.00 1,583.33 1,583.33 100.00 19,000.00

4599      Total Utilities 4,511.00 12,716.66 8,205.66 64.53 4,511.00 12,716.66 8,205.66 64.53 152,600.00

4600    Insurance

4615      Fire/Liab./Prop Insurance 0.00 3,350.00 3,350.00 100.00 0.00 3,350.00 3,350.00 100.00 40,200.00

4616      D&O Insurance 0.00 2,141.67 2,141.67 100.00 0.00 2,141.67 2,141.67 100.00 25,700.00

4699    Total Insurance 0.00 5,491.67 5,491.67 100.00 0.00 5,491.67 5,491.67 100.00 65,900.00

4700    Taxes & Licenses

4710      License & Fees 0.00 17.50 17.50 100.00 0.00 17.50 17.50 100.00 210.00

4740      State Taxes 0.00 0.83 0.83 100.00 0.00 0.83 0.83 100.00 10.00

4799    Total Taxes 0.00 18.33 18.33 100.00 0.00 18.33 18.33 100.00 220.00

4800    Payroll Expenses

4830      Insurance-Workers Comp 0.00 65.67 65.67 100.00 0.00 65.67 65.67 100.00 788.00

4899    Total Payroll Expense 0.00 65.67 65.67 100.00 0.00 65.67 65.67 100.00 788.00

5018      Transfer to Reserve Account 25,815.00 25,815.00 0.00 0.00 25,815.00 25,815.00 0.00 0.00 309,780.00

5023      Special Assessment Transfer 22,206.67 0.00 -22,206.67 N/A 22,206.67 0.00 -22,206.67 N/A 0.00

4900  TOTAL EXPENSES 84,105.34 81,265.86 -2,839.48 -3.49 84,105.34 81,265.86 -2,839.48 -3.49 975,190.00

5099  NET OPERATING INCOME 10,142.52 -0.02 10,142.54 50,712,700.00 10,142.52 -0.02 10,142.54 50,712,700.00 0.00

Reserve Income

6001    Reserve Income 25,815.00 25,815.00 0.00 0.00 25,815.00 25,815.00 0.00 0.00 309,780.00

6005    Special Assessment  Income 22,206.67 0.00 22,206.67 N/A 22,206.67 0.00 22,206.67 N/A 0.00

6150    Special Assessment Interest 2.54 0.00 2.54 N/A 2.54 0.00 2.54 N/A 0.00

Total Reserve Income 48,024.21 25,815.00 22,209.21 86.03 48,024.21 25,815.00 22,209.21 86.03 309,780.00

Reserve Expenses
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7127    Exterior Repair & Maintenance 8,741.89 0.00 -8,741.89 N/A 8,741.89 0.00 -8,741.89 N/A 0.00

7201    Professional Fees 681.50 0.00 -681.50 N/A 681.50 0.00 -681.50 N/A 0.00

Total Reserve Expense 9,423.39 0.00 -9,423.39 N/A 9,423.39 0.00 -9,423.39 N/A 0.00

    CASH FLOW / NET INCOME 48,743.34 25,814.98 22,928.36 88.82 48,743.34 25,814.98 22,928.36 88.82 309,780.00
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 Period to Date %  Year to Date %

3001  REVENUE

3115    Assessments 73,385.03 0.00 73,385.03 0.00

3122    Parking Income 6,650.00 0.00 6,650.00 0.00

3127    Interest Income 8.87 0.00 8.87 0.00

3152    Moving Fee - Refundable 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00

3153    Moving Fee-Non Refundable 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00

3165    Special Assessment 13,203.96 0.00 13,203.96 0.00

3990  TOTAL REVENUE 94,247.86 0.00 94,247.86 0.00

4000  EXPENSES

4005    Administrative Expenses

4065      Professional Fees 135.00 0.00 135.00 0.00

4071      Internet Service 53.50 0.00 53.50 0.00

4077      Telephone - Door Entry 752.02 0.00 752.02 0.00

4078      Telephone - Cellular 138.13 0.00 138.13 0.00

4099    Total Administrative Exp 1,078.65 0.00 1,078.65 0.00

4100    Management Fees

4101      Management Fees 2,860.00 0.00 2,860.00 0.00

4105    Total Management Fees 2,860.00 0.00 2,860.00 0.00

4110    Operating Expenses

4115      Elevator Service 1,350.00 0.00 1,350.00 0.00

4143      Pest Control Service 220.00 0.00 220.00 0.00

4145      Security Service 15,964.48 0.00 15,964.48 0.00

4199    Total Operating Expenses 17,534.48 0.00 17,534.48 0.00

4200    Repairs & Replacements

4210      Appliance Repair 169.06 0.00 169.06 0.00

4212      Boiler Maintenance 4,025.00 0.00 4,025.00 0.00

4261      Garage Door Maintenance 206.34 0.00 206.34 0.00

4275      Landscaping - Interior 309.23 0.00 309.23 0.00

4300      Security System Repair 1,423.97 0.00 1,423.97 0.00

4330      Misc. Interior Repair 70.00 0.00 70.00 0.00

4399    Total Repairs & Replac. 6,203.60 0.00 6,203.60 0.00

4400    Cleaning

4425      Supplies 214.34 0.00 214.34 0.00

4430      Janitorial Contract 3,681.60 0.00 3,681.60 0.00

4499    Total Cleaning 3,895.94 0.00 3,895.94 0.00

4500    Utilities

4510      Electric 1,710.66 0.00 1,710.66 0.00

4515      Water & Sewer 2,800.34 0.00 2,800.34 0.00

4599      Total Utilities 4,511.00 0.00 4,511.00 0.00

5018      Transfer to Reserve Account 25,815.00 0.00 25,815.00 0.00

5023      Special Assessment Transfer 22,206.67 0.00 22,206.67 0.00

4900  TOTAL EXPENSES 84,105.34 0.00 84,105.34 0.00
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 Period to Date %  Year to Date %

5099  NET OPERATING INCOME 10,142.52 0.00 10,142.52 0.00

Reserve Income

6001    Reserve Income 25,815.00 0.00 25,815.00 0.00

6005    Special Assessment  Income 22,206.67 0.00 22,206.67 0.00

6150    Special Assessment Interest 2.54 0.00 2.54 0.00

Total Reserve Income 48,024.21 0.00 48,024.21 0.00

Reserve Expenses

7127    Exterior Repair & Maintenance 8,741.89 0.00 8,741.89 0.00

7201    Professional Fees 681.50 0.00 681.50 0.00

Total Reserve Expense 9,423.39 0.00 9,423.39 0.00

    CASH FLOW / NET INCOME 48,743.34 0.00 48,743.34 0.00

Period to Date Beginning Balance Ending Balance Difference

1005 Cash in Bank - FRB Op. 261,985.47 297,454.03 35,468.56

1011 Checking Account 0.00 0.00 0.00

1015 Cash in Bank-2 144,032.92 144,032.92 0.00

1016 Cash in Bank-3 0.00 0.00 0.00

1017 Cash in Bank-4 60,489.97 73,273.25 12,783.28

1018 Cash in Bank-5 117,583.38 143,398.38 25,815.00

1020 Cash in Bank-6 300,004.41 300,006.95 2.54

Total Cash 884,096.15 958,165.53 74,069.38

Year to Date Beginning Balance Ending Balance Difference

1005 Cash in Bank - FRB Op. 261,985.47 297,454.03 35,468.56

1011 Checking Account 0.00 0.00 0.00

1015 Cash in Bank-2 144,032.92 144,032.92 0.00

1016 Cash in Bank-3 0.00 0.00 0.00

1017 Cash in Bank-4 60,489.97 73,273.25 12,783.28

1018 Cash in Bank-5 117,583.38 143,398.38 25,815.00

1020 Cash in Bank-6 300,004.41 300,006.95 2.54

Total Cash 884,096.15 958,165.53 74,069.38
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Current Balance

1000  ASSETS

1001    Cash

1005      Cash in Bank - FRB Op. 297,454.03

1015      Cash in Bank-2 144,032.92

1017      Cash in Bank-4 73,273.25

1018      Cash in Bank-5 143,398.38

1020      Cash in Bank-6 300,006.95

1099    Total Cash 958,165.53

1100    Accounts Receivable 10,428.39

1356    Allowance for Bad Debts -1,000.00

1362    Prepaid Insurance 47,968.83

1990  TOTAL ASSETS 1,015,562.75

2000  LIABILITIES & EQUITY

2001    Liabilities

2125      Prepaid Liability 80,644.68

2300    Total Liabilites 80,644.68

2305    Equity

2340      Retained Earnings 48,743.34

2345      Prior Fund Balance 886,174.73

2390    Total Equity 934,918.07

2395  TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 1,015,562.75
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2/19/2021 12:40 AM

Name Property Unit Tenant Period Received Date Amount Check # Deposit # Notes

   Lin,Nan Francesca Association(france) 202 t0008564 01-2021 1/4/2021 1,937.95     0044009598 426 :CHECKscan Payment
   Elissa Buie,David Yeske & Francesca Association(france) 303 t0008570 01-2021 1/2/2021 3,179.71     005098 426 :CHECKscan Payment
   Economidis,Cynthia & Theofanis Francesca Association(france) 402 t0008573 01-2021 1/2/2021 350.00     0072918855 426 :CHECKscan Payment
   Shepard, Trustee,Lawrence Francesca Association(france) 505 t0008580 01-2021 1/2/2021 1,621.33     2644321051 426 :CHECKscan Payment
   Thomas Schaal,Katrin Ewald & Francesca Association(france) 603 t0008583 01-2021 1/2/2021 1,891.55     006140 426 :CHECKscan Payment
   Richard Perrillo,Keith Whiteman & Francesca Association(france) 701 t0008585 01-2021 1/5/2021 2,830.79     698287675 426 :CHECKscan Payment
   Collier,Mary Ann Francesca Association(france) 702 t0008586 01-2021 1/6/2021 1,937.95     6956 426 :CHECKscan Payment
   Kevin D'Entremont,C. Jean Ryan & Francesca Association(france) 802 t0008589 01-2021 1/2/2021 2,287.95     0073130056 426 :CHECKscan Payment
   Reitman & Joe Drummond,Joyce Francesca Association(france) 803 t0008590 01-2021 1/2/2021 3,359.69     006504 426 :CHECKscan Payment
Total (france) - 426  01/07/2021 19,396.92

   Campbell,Rea Francesca Association(france) 103 t0008557 01-2021 1/7/2021 1,795.80     0074233543 427 :CHECKscan Payment
   Hilberg,Lynn Francesca Association(france) 107 t0008561 01-2021 1/8/2021 990.99     5123 427 :CHECKscan Payment
Total (france) - 427  01/11/2021 2,786.79

   Cubillas,Katherine Francesca Association(france) 101 t0008555 01-2021 1/12/2021 1,137.81 428 T0008555
   Golomb,Mikhail Francesca Association(france) 104 t0008558 01-2021 1/12/2021 3,627.97 428 T0008558
   Collin,Maria & Will Francesca Association(france) 105 t0008559 01-2021 1/12/2021 1,372.71 428 T0008559
   Robert Schiff,Harper Matheson & Francesca Association(france) 106 t0008560 01-2021 1/12/2021 2,935.31 428 T0008560
   Wenren,YueYue Francesca Association(france) 201 t0008563 01-2021 1/12/2021 1,475.48 428 T0008563
   Burling,David & Hannah Francesca Association(france) 205 t0008566 01-2021 1/12/2021 1,321.33 428 T0008566
   Eugene W. Pon Trust, Francesca Association(france) 301 t0008568 01-2021 1/12/2021 1,906.23 428 T0008568
   Cook,S. D. Noam Francesca Association(france) 302 t0008569 01-2021 1/12/2021 1,937.95 428 T0008569
   Nathan,Peggy Francesca Association(france) 400 t0008571 01-2021 1/12/2021 1,269.94 428 T0008571
   Economidis,Cynthia & Theofanis Francesca Association(france) 402 t0008573 01-2021 1/12/2021 1,722.71 428 T0008573
   Pershing,Sandra Francesca Association(france) 403 t0008574 01-2021 1/12/2021 2,635.31 428 T0008574
   Alejandro Zamorano,Julie McLaughlin & Francesca Association(france) 404 t0008575 01-2021 1/12/2021 1,188.22 428 T0008575
   Thompson-Dobkin,Jeffrey & Julie Francesca Association(france) 500 t0008576 01-2021 1/12/2021 1,269.94 428 T0008576
   Faussner,Robert & Veronica Francesca Association(france) 703 t0008587 01-2021 1/12/2021 3,024.37 428 T0008587
   Mardin LLC #901,a Delaware LLC Francesca Association(france) 901 t0008591 01-2021 1/12/2021 3,126.17 428 T0008591

(france) - 428  01/12/2021

Deposit Register-Sorted
Property=france  AND Period=01/2021-01/2021  AND Bank=france AND  Deposit Type='Deposits','ACH'

(france) - 426  01/07/2021

(france) - 427  01/11/2021
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2/19/2021 12:40 AM
Deposit Register-Sorted

Property=france  AND Period=01/2021-01/2021  AND Bank=france AND  Deposit Type='Deposits','ACH'

   Robert S. Cohn, Trustee,The Borebank Trust Francesca Association(france) 902 t0008592 01-2021 1/12/2021 2,048.06 428 T0008592
   Goodrich,Joel Francesca Association(france) 904 t0008594 01-2021 1/12/2021 1,869.53 428 T0008594
   Cosko Family Trust,The P. Gregory Cosko & Deborah Francesca Association(france) 203 t0008723 01-2021 1/12/2021 1,856.23 428 T0008723
   Tesler,Robert & Inga Francesca Association(france) 502 t0008814 01-2021 1/12/2021 1,937.95 428 T0008814
   Faussner,Alexander Francesca Association(france) 601 t0008928 01-2021 1/12/2021 2,972.98 428 T0008928
Total (france) - 428  01/12/2021 40,636.20

   Molstad,Cynthia Francesca Association(france) 401 t0008572 01-2021 1/13/2021 1,556.23     01863 429 :CHECKscan Payment
Total (france) - 429  01/13/2021 1,556.23

   Richard Perrillo,Keith Whiteman & Francesca Association(france) 701 t0008585 01-2021 12/28/2020 350.00     698680866 430 :CHECKscan Payment
Total (france) - 430  01/14/2021 350.00

   Golomb,Mikhail Francesca Association(france) 104 t0008558 01-2021 1/11/2021 500.00     1018 432 Move-in Fee (1/2021)
Total (france) - 432  01/20/2021 500.00

   Brenner,Marvin & Marilyn Francesca Association(france) 605 t0008584 01-2021 1/7/2021 1,321.33     0936 433 :CHECKscan Payment
   Kamm,Irene and John Francesca Association(france) 801 t0008588 01-2021 1/2/2021 3,095.84     133801266 433 :CHECKscan Payment
   Scott Beth,Keith Jantzen and Francesca Association(france) 903 t0008593 01-2021 1/11/2021 1,765.29     2192 433 :CHECKscan Payment
Total (france) - 433  01/20/2021 6,182.46

   Carlock,Timothy Francesca Association(france) 102 t0008556 01-2021 1/19/2021 1,137.81     005034 434 :CHECKscan Payment
   Meniktas,Michael Francesca Association(france) 200 t0008562 01-2021 1/19/2021 1,619.94     00397 434 :CHECKscan Payment
   Wiener,Jay Francesca Association(france) 300 t0008567 01-2021 1/14/2021 3,239.88     02202 434 :CHECKscan Payment
   Gash,Kelly and Robert Francesca Association(france) 501 t0008577 01-2021 1/15/2021 1,556.23     0075574905 434 :CHECKscan Payment
Total (france) - 434  01/21/2021 7,553.86

   Burling,David & Hannah Francesca Association(france) 205 t0008566 01-2021 1/25/2021 9,002.70     0279 435 :CHECKscan Payment
Total (france) - 435  01/26/2021 9,002.70

(france) - 434  01/21/2021

(france) - 435  01/26/2021

(france) - 430  01/14/2021

(france) - 432  01/20/2021

(france) - 433  01/20/2021

(france) - 429  01/13/2021

 Page 2 of 3



2/19/2021 12:40 AM
Deposit Register-Sorted

Property=france  AND Period=01/2021-01/2021  AND Bank=france AND  Deposit Type='Deposits','ACH'

   Hilberg,Lynn Francesca Association(france) 107 t0008561 01-2021 1/26/2021 990.99     5126 436 :CHECKscan Payment
   Brenner,Marvin & Marilyn Francesca Association(france) 605 t0008584 01-2021 1/27/2021 4,000.00     0414 436 :CHECKscan Payment
   Brenner,Marvin & Marilyn Francesca Association(france) 605 t0008584 01-2021 1/27/2021 5,000.00     05027 436 :CHECKscan Payment
   Brenner,Marvin & Marilyn Francesca Association(france) 605 t0008584 01-2021 1/27/2021 2.70     0940 436 :CHECKscan Payment
   Faussner,Robert & Veronica Francesca Association(france) 703 t0008587 01-2021 1/27/2021 20,606.18     10776 436 :CHECKscan Payment
Total (france) - 436  01/28/2021 30,599.87

   Tesler,Robert & Inga Francesca Association(france) 502 t0008814 01-2021 1/28/2021 1,000.00     check 437 move-in fee
Total (france) - 437  01/28/2021 1,000.00

119,565.03

(france) - 436  01/28/2021

(france) - 437  01/28/2021
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Check Post Total Date
Bank Check# Vendor Date Month Amount Reconciled

france - Francesca Association     2462 corpsec - Corporate Security Service, Inc. 01/05/2021 01/2021 3,662.24 01/31/2021

france - Francesca Association     2463 attmob - AT&T Mobility 01/05/2021 01/2021 138.13 01/31/2021

france - Francesca Association     2468 corpsec - Corporate Security Service, Inc. 01/12/2021 01/2021 4,193.92 01/31/2021

france - Francesca Association     2470 high - High Marks Janitorial Inc. 01/20/2021 01/2021 3,965.94

france - Francesca Association     2471 corpsec - Corporate Security Service, Inc. 01/21/2021 01/2021 3,914.40

france - Francesca Association     2472 robertcot - Robert P. Cotton 01/25/2021 01/2021 1,350.00

france - Francesca Association     2473 nobh - Nob Hill Florist 01/25/2021 01/2021 309.23

france - Francesca Association     2474 dewey - Dewey Pest Control Inc. 01/26/2021 01/2021 220.00

france - Francesca Association     2475 parkside - Parkside Appliance Service 01/26/2021 01/2021 169.06

france - Francesca Association     2476 gallag - Gallagher Security Electronics 01/26/2021 01/2021 1,423.97

france - Francesca Association     2477 malcolm - Malcolm Plumbing & Mechanical Inc. 01/26/2021 01/2021 4,025.00

france - Francesca Association     2478 adauto - A & D Automatic Gate Co 01/26/2021 01/2021 206.34

france - Francesca Association     2479 corpsec - Corporate Security Service, Inc. 01/27/2021 01/2021 4,193.92

france - Francesca Association     2497 france-4 - Francesca Association 01/31/2021 01/2021 25,815.00

france - Francesca Association   152164 inc - Hill & Co. Property Mgt Inc 01/05/2021 01/2021 2,860.00 01/31/2021

france - Francesca Association  1062100 sfpuc - SFPUC- Water Department 01/06/2021 01/2021 40.06 01/31/2021

france - Francesca Association 108218351 sfpuc - SFPUC- Water Department 01/08/2021 01/2021 2,760.28 01/31/2021

france - Francesca Association 115219037 att - AT&T 01/15/2021 01/2021 752.02 01/31/2021

france - Francesca Association 12221135 inc-2 - Hill & Co. Prop. Mgt, Inc. 01/22/2021 01/2021 135.00 01/31/2021

france - Francesca Association 126212837 attu - AT&T 01/26/2021 01/2021 53.50 01/31/2021

france - Francesca Association 128213302 pge - PG&E 01/28/2021 01/2021 1,710.66 01/31/2021

61,898.67

Payment Summary Page 1

Property=france  AND Bank=france  AND mm/yy=01/2021-01/2021  AND All Checks=Yes  AND
Include Voids=All Checks

Friday, February 19, 2021

12:39 AM



12/29/2020     2456 jpowell - John Powell 640.00 1/31/2021

12/29/2020     2455 cmartinez - Carlos Martinez 1,643.82 1/31/2021

12/29/2020     2454 bbootacoff - Bob Boutacoff 1,440.00 1/31/2021

12/29/2020     2453 corpsec - Corporate Security Service, Inc. 3,416.40 1/31/2021

12/28/2020     2452 reserve - Reserve Analysis Consulting LLC 975.00 1/31/2021

12/28/2020     2451 malcolm - Malcolm Plumbing & Mechanical Inc. 8,842.50 1/31/2021

12/22/2020     2449 sffd - San Francisco Fire Department 972.00 1/31/2021

12/22/2020     2448 rgg - Recology Golden Gate 1,534.72 1/31/2021

12/21/2020     2447 corpsec - Corporate Security Service, Inc. 3,416.40 1/31/2021

12/8/2020     2441 fireplace - Fireplace Safety Services 557.00 1/31/2021

12/7/2020     2439 abracada - Abracadabra Window Wizards 5,590.00 1/31/2021

Date Tran # Notes Amount Date Cleared

Cleared Checks

Cleared Items:

Difference (Reconciled Bank Balance And Reconciled Balance Per G/L) 0.00

Balance per GL as of 1/31/2021 297,454.03
Reconciled Balance Per G/L 297,454.03

Plus/Minus: Other Items -22,206.67
Reconciled Bank Balance 297,454.03

1/31/2021 Oct-Dec'20 SA Trf -9,002.71
1/31/2021 Jan'21 SA Trf -13,203.96

Other Items

Date Notes Amount

1/31/2021     2497 france-4 - Francesca Association 25,815.00
Less: Outstanding Checks 53,154.26

1/26/2021     2478 adauto - A & D Automatic Gate Co 206.34
1/27/2021     2479 corpsec - Corporate Security Service, Inc. 4,193.92

1/26/2021     2476 gallag - Gallagher Security Electronics 1,423.97
1/26/2021     2477 malcolm - Malcolm Plumbing & Mechanical Inc. 4,025.00

1/26/2021     2474 dewey - Dewey Pest Control Inc. 220.00
1/26/2021     2475 parkside - Parkside Appliance Service 169.06

1/25/2021     2472 robertcot - Robert P. Cotton 1,350.00
1/25/2021     2473 nobh - Nob Hill Florist 309.23

1/20/2021     2470 high - High Marks Janitorial Inc. 3,965.94
1/21/2021     2471 corpsec - Corporate Security Service, Inc. 3,914.40

12/23/2020     2450 levy - Levy, Erlanger & Company 1,295.00
12/30/2020     2461 robertcot - Robert P. Cotton 2,700.00

3/11/2020     2252 t0008570 - Elissa Buie 150.00
9/25/2020     2393 corpsec - Corporate Security Service, Inc. 3,416.40

Balance Per Bank Statement as of 1/31/2021 372,814.96
Outstanding Checks

Check Date Check Number Payee Amount

Francesca Association 2/19/2021

Bank Reconciliation Report
1/31/2021

800-0753-8707



Francesca Association 2/19/2021

Bank Reconciliation Report
1/31/2021

800-0753-8707

Total Cleared Other Items 8.87
1/31/2021 JE 67071 Interest 8.87 1/31/2021

Date Tran # Notes Amount Date Cleared

Total Cleared Deposits 119,565.03
Cleared Other Items

1/28/2021      437 1,000.00 1/31/2021

1/28/2021      436 :CHECKscan Deposit 30,599.87 1/31/2021

1/26/2021      435 :CHECKscan Deposit 9,002.70 1/31/2021

1/21/2021      434 :CHECKscan Deposit 7,553.86 1/31/2021

1/20/2021      433 :ACH/X9 Deposit 6,182.46 1/31/2021

1/20/2021      432 500.00 1/31/2021

1/14/2021      430 :CHECKscan Deposit 350.00 1/31/2021

1/13/2021      429 :CHECKscan Deposit 1,556.23 1/31/2021

1/12/2021      428 40,636.20 1/31/2021

1/11/2021      427 :CHECKscan Deposit 2,786.79 1/31/2021

1/7/2021      426 :CHECKscan Deposit 19,396.92 1/31/2021

Date Tran # Notes Amount Date Cleared

Total Cleared Checks 80,156.91
Cleared Deposits

1/28/2021 128213302 pge - PG&E 1,710.66 1/31/2021

1/26/2021 126212837 attu - AT&T 53.50 1/31/2021

1/22/2021 12221135 inc-2 - Hill & Co. Prop. Mgt, Inc. 135.00 1/31/2021

1/15/2021 115219037 att - AT&T 752.02 1/31/2021

1/12/2021     2468 corpsec - Corporate Security Service, Inc. 4,193.92 1/31/2021

1/8/2021 108218351 sfpuc - SFPUC- Water Department 2,760.28 1/31/2021

1/6/2021  1062100 sfpuc - SFPUC- Water Department 40.06 1/31/2021

1/5/2021   152164 inc - Hill & Co. Property Mgt Inc 2,860.00 1/31/2021

1/5/2021     2463 attmob - AT&T Mobility 138.13 1/31/2021

1/5/2021     2462 corpsec - Corporate Security Service, Inc. 3,662.24 1/31/2021

12/30/2020     2469 france-4 - Francesca Association 24,109.62 1/31/2021

12/30/2020     2467 grinnell - Johnson Controls Fire Protection LP 719.20 1/31/2021

12/30/2020     2466 pge - PG&E 10.63 1/31/2021

12/30/2020     2465 pge - PG&E 52.45 1/31/2021

12/30/2020     2464 pge - PG&E 1,688.90 1/31/2021

12/30/2020     2460 ws - Warman Security 234.00 1/31/2021

12/30/2020     2459 pge - PG&E 5,848.46 1/31/2021

12/29/2020     2458 sbabb - Stephen Babb 1,680.00 1/31/2021

12/29/2020     2457 pchavez - Pastor Chavez 480.00 1/31/2021
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Total Cleared Checks 1,750.00
12/9/2020     5043 level - Level Five Projects 1,750.00 1/31/2021

Date Tran # Notes Amount Date Cleared

Cleared Checks

Cleared Items:

Difference (Reconciled Bank Balance And Reconciled Balance Per G/L) 0.00

Balance per GL as of 1/31/2021 73,273.25
Reconciled Balance Per G/L 73,273.25

Plus/Minus: Other Items 22,206.67
Reconciled Bank Balance 73,273.25

1/31/2021 Oct-Dec'20 SA Trf 9,002.71
1/31/2021 Jan'21 SA Trf 13,203.96

Other Items

Date Notes Amount

1/29/2021     5049 simpsong - Simpson Gumpertz & Heger 517.50
Less: Outstanding Checks 9,423.39

1/27/2021     5047 nhcons - Nob Hill Construction, Inc. 8,741.89
1/27/2021     5048 simpsong - Simpson Gumpertz & Heger 164.00

Balance Per Bank Statement as of 1/31/2021 60,489.97
Outstanding Checks

Check Date Check Number Payee Amount

Francesca Association - SA 2/18/2021

Bank Reconciliation Report
1/31/2021

800-0789-1783
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Total Cleared Deposits 24,109.62
12/31/2020       14 24,109.62 1/31/2021

Date Tran # Notes Amount Date Cleared

Cleared Deposits

Difference (Reconciled Bank Balance And Reconciled Balance Per G/L) 0.00

Cleared Items:

Reconciled Balance Per G/L 143,398.38

Reconciled Bank Balance 143,398.38

Balance per GL as of 1/31/2021 143,398.38

12/3/2020     6014 nhcons - Nob Hill Construction, Inc. 30,525.53
Less: Outstanding Checks 30,525.53

Outstanding Checks

Check Date Check Number Payee Amount

1/31/2021       15 25,815.00
Plus: Outstanding Deposits 25,815.00

Balance Per Bank Statement as of 1/31/2021 148,108.91

Outstanding Deposits

Deposit Date Deposit Number Amount

Francesca Assoc - FRB Reserve 2/18/2021

Bank Reconciliation Report
1/31/2021
80008209373



Statement Period:

Account Number:

January 01, 2021
January 31, 2021

SIMPLIFIED BUSINESS CHECKING

111 pine street, san francisco, california 94111, tel (415) 392-1400 or 1-800-392-1400

24 hour automated banking system 1-800-392-1407

www.firstrepublic.com · MEMBER FDIC

At Your Service:
24-Hour Automated Banking System
(800) 392-1407

Page  1   of 2 

FRB 308 - 5/10

Account Statement First Republic Bank
It’s a privilege to serve you ®

0
0

0
0

0
0

-
0

0
1

8
8

-
0

0
1

FRANCESCA ASSOCIATION
(RESERVE)
C/O HILL & CO. PROPERTY MANAGEMENT
1700 JACKSON ST
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94109

100000

XXX-XXX0-9373

ACCOUNT SUM M ARY XXX-XXX0-9373
Beginning Balance $123,999.29 Average Daily Balance $127,110.19

Total Deposits and Credits $24,109.62 Minimum Balance $123,999.29

Total Withdrawals and Debits $0.00 ServiceCharges $0.00

Total ChecksPaid $0.00 Interest Paid This Period $0.00

Ending Balance $148,108.91 Interest Year to Date $0.00

ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

Deposits and Credits

01/28 DEPOSIT - BRANCH $24,109.62

Total Deposits and Credits $24,109.62

MESSAGE
If you receive a call, text or email from a First Republic representative requesting theverification of your password, user
ID, PIN, 3-digit CVV number, account number, card number or any other personal information, and you wish to validate
theauthenticity of the request, pleasehang up and contact our Client CareCenter at (888) 408-0288.



For First Republic’s 24-hour Automated Banking System, please call 1-800-392-1407.

TO BALANCE YOUR ACCOUNT
1. Go through your register and mark each check, withdrawal , ATM card transaction, payment, deposit, or other

credit l isted on this statement. Be sure your register shows any interest paid into your account and any service
charges, automatic payments or transfers withdrawn from your account during this statement period.

2. Using the chart below, list any outstanding checks, ATM withdrawals, purchases made with your ATM card, or
any other wi thdrawals (including any from previous months) which are l isted on your register but are not shown
on this statement.

3. Balanceyour account by fil l ing in thespaces below.

ITEMS OUTSTANDING

Check or
Transaction No.

Amount

Total

$

$

$

$

$

$
$
$
$
$

ENTER:
TheEnding Balanceas shown on
this Statement

ADD:
Any deposits listed
in your register or
transfers into your
account which arenot
shown on this statement

CALCULATE THE SUBTOTAL

SUBTRACT:
Thetotal outstanding checks and
withdrawals from thechart at left

CALCULATE THE CURRENT BALANCE
This amount should be thesameas the
current balanceshown in your check register

TOTAL +

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC FUND TRANSFERS

Pleasecall us at (888) 408-0288 or writeus at First Republic Bank, 111 PineStreet, San Francisco, CA 94111 immediately
if you believe there is an error on your statement or transaction receipt, or if you need moreinformation about an electronic
transaction listed on thestatement or receipt. When you call or writeus:

1. Tell us your nameand account number or ATM Card or ATM/Debit Card number.

2. As clearly as you can, describe theerror or the transaction you areunsureabout, and explain why you believethere is
an error or why you need more information.

3. Tell us thedollar amount of thesuspected error.

For personal accounts only: You must report thesuspected error to us no later than 60 days after wesent you theFIRST
statement on which theproblem or error appeared. Wewill investigateyour question(s) and will correct any error promptly.
If our investigation takes longer than 10 business days (or 20 business days for new accounts), wewill temporarily credit
your account for theamount you believeis in error, so that you will haveuseof themoney until our investigation is
completed.

Page 2 of 2 



Total Cleared Other Items 2.54
1/31/2021 JE 67070 interest 2.54 1/31/2021

Date Tran # Notes Amount Date Cleared

Cleared Other Items

Cleared Items:

Difference (Reconciled Bank Balance And Reconciled Balance Per G/L) 0.00

Balance per GL as of 1/31/2021 300,006.95
Reconciled Balance Per G/L 300,006.95

Balance Per Bank Statement as of 1/31/2021 300,006.95
Reconciled Bank Balance 300,006.95

Francesca Assoc - SA - Schwab 2/18/2021

Bank Reconciliation Report
1/31/2021
2428-0162



















TO: Francesca Association - Board of Directors

FROM: Accounting Staff

RE: Monthly Reserve Transfer

MONTH: January 2021

Please note the following:

1.    __x___ The monthly budgeted transfer to Reserves was made 

2.    ______ Funds were limited so the budgeted transfer was not completed 

3.    ______ Funds in the amount of ____________ were transferred. 

4.    __x___ Funds in the amount of __$22,206.67__were transferred for Special Assessments. 

5.    ______ Funds in the amount of _____________ were transferred for Repayment of Reserves. 

6.     ______ Funds in the amount of _____________ were transferred for Insurance Reimbursement.       

If you have any questions regarding the above information, please contact the accounting staff or 
your property manager.



2/19/2021 12:48 AM

Property Property Name Date Period Person/Description Control Reference Debit Credit Balance Remarks

1005 Cash in Bank - FRB Op. 261,985.47 = Beginning Balance =

france Francesca Association 12/28/2020 01-2021 Richard Perrillo (t0008585) R-1011195 698680866 350.00 0.00 262,335.47 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Wiener (t0008567) R-1005918 :prepay 280.22 0.00 262,615.69 :Prog Gen prepayment transfer

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Wiener (t0008567) R-1005918 :prepay 0.00 280.22 262,335.47 :Prog Gen prepayment transfer

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Economidis (t0008573) R-1005919 :prepay 35.00 0.00 262,370.47 :Prog Gen prepayment transfer

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Economidis (t0008573) R-1005919 :prepay 0.00 35.00 262,335.47 :Prog Gen prepayment transfer

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Scott Beth (t0008593) R-1005920 :prepay 1,350.69 0.00 263,686.16 :Prog Gen prepayment transfer

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Scott Beth (t0008593) R-1005920 :prepay 0.00 1,350.69 262,335.47 :Prog Gen prepayment transfer

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Scott Beth (t0008593) R-1005921 :prepay 285.35 0.00 262,620.82 :Prog Gen prepayment transfer

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Scott Beth (t0008593) R-1005921 :prepay 0.00 285.35 262,335.47 :Prog Gen prepayment transfer

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Tesler (t0008814) R-1005937 :prepay 92.26 0.00 262,427.73 :Prog Gen prepayment transfer

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Tesler (t0008814) R-1005937 :prepay 0.00 92.26 262,335.47 :Prog Gen prepayment transfer

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Faussner (t0008928) R-1005946 :prepay 499.99 0.00 262,835.46 :Prog Gen prepayment transfer

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Faussner (t0008928) R-1005946 :prepay 0.00 499.99 262,335.47 :Prog Gen prepayment transfer

france Francesca Association 1/2/2021 01-2021 Elissa Buie (t0008570) R-1006645 005098 1,400.00 0.00 263,735.47 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/2/2021 01-2021 Elissa Buie (t0008570) R-1006645 005098 1,779.71 0.00 265,515.18 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/2/2021 01-2021 Kevin D'Entremont (t0008589) R-1006646 0073130056 1,937.95 0.00 267,453.13 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/2/2021 01-2021 Kevin D'Entremont (t0008589) R-1006646 0073130056 350.00 0.00 267,803.13 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/2/2021 01-2021 Thomas Schaal (t0008583) R-1006647 006140 73.73 0.00 267,876.86 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/2/2021 01-2021 Thomas Schaal (t0008583) R-1006647 006140 1,817.82 0.00 269,694.68 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/2/2021 01-2021 Economidis (t0008573) R-1006648 0072918855 350.00 0.00 270,044.68 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/2/2021 01-2021 Reitman & Joe Drummond (t0008590) R-1006649 006504 3,009.69 0.00 273,054.37 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/2/2021 01-2021 Reitman & Joe Drummond (t0008590) R-1006649 006504 350.00 0.00 273,404.37 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/2/2021 01-2021 Shepard, Trustee (t0008580) R-1006651 2644321051 1,321.33 0.00 274,725.70 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/2/2021 01-2021 Shepard, Trustee (t0008580) R-1006651 2644321051 300.00 0.00 275,025.70 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/2/2021 01-2021 Kamm (t0008588) R-1011315 133801266 2,936.28 0.00 277,961.98 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/2/2021 01-2021 Kamm (t0008588) R-1011315 133801266 159.56 0.00 278,121.54 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/3/2021 01-2021 Campbell (t0008557) R-1005996 0.10 0.00 278,121.64 Automatically generated apply prepay receipt.

france Francesca Association 1/3/2021 01-2021 Campbell (t0008557) R-1005996 0.00 0.10 278,121.54 Automatically generated apply prepay receipt.

france Francesca Association 1/3/2021 01-2021 Meniktas (t0008562) R-1006037 97.04 0.00 278,218.58 Automatically generated apply prepay receipt.

france Francesca Association 1/3/2021 01-2021 Meniktas (t0008562) R-1006037 0.00 97.04 278,121.54 Automatically generated apply prepay receipt.

france Francesca Association 1/3/2021 01-2021 Thomas Schaal (t0008583) R-1006038 1,541.55 0.00 279,663.09 Automatically generated apply prepay receipt.

france Francesca Association 1/3/2021 01-2021 Thomas Schaal (t0008583) R-1006038 276.27 0.00 279,939.36 Automatically generated apply prepay receipt.

france Francesca Association 1/3/2021 01-2021 Thomas Schaal (t0008583) R-1006038 0.00 1,817.82 278,121.54 Automatically generated apply prepay receipt.

france Francesca Association 1/3/2021 01-2021 Richard Perrillo (t0008585) R-1006113 2,972.98 0.00 281,094.52 Automatically generated apply prepay receipt.

france Francesca Association 1/3/2021 01-2021 Richard Perrillo (t0008585) R-1006113 350.00 0.00 281,444.52 Automatically generated apply prepay receipt.

france Francesca Association 1/3/2021 01-2021 Richard Perrillo (t0008585) R-1006113 0.00 3,322.98 278,121.54 Automatically generated apply prepay receipt.

france Francesca Association 1/3/2021 01-2021 Lin (t0008564) R-1006144 1,937.95 0.00 280,059.49 Automatically generated apply prepay receipt.

france Francesca Association 1/3/2021 01-2021 Lin (t0008564) R-1006144 0.00 1,937.95 278,121.54 Automatically generated apply prepay receipt.

france Francesca Association 1/3/2021 01-2021 Adrian Rodriguez (t0008582) R-1006145 1,830.62 0.00 279,952.16 Automatically generated apply prepay receipt.

france Francesca Association 1/3/2021 01-2021 Adrian Rodriguez (t0008582) R-1006145 107.33 0.00 280,059.49 Automatically generated apply prepay receipt.

Francesca Association (france)

General Ledger
Period = Jan 2021

Book = Accrual

Sort On = Date

 Page 1 of 16



2/19/2021 12:48 AM

Property Property Name Date Period Person/Description Control Reference Debit Credit Balance Remarks

Francesca Association (france)

General Ledger
Period = Jan 2021

Book = Accrual

Sort On = Date

france Francesca Association 1/3/2021 01-2021 Adrian Rodriguez (t0008582) R-1006145 350.00 0.00 280,409.49 Automatically generated apply prepay receipt.

france Francesca Association 1/3/2021 01-2021 Adrian Rodriguez (t0008582) R-1006145 0.00 1,830.62 278,578.87 Automatically generated apply prepay receipt.

france Francesca Association 1/3/2021 01-2021 Adrian Rodriguez (t0008582) R-1006145 0.00 457.33 278,121.54 Automatically generated apply prepay receipt.

france Francesca Association 1/3/2021 01-2021 Collier (t0008586) R-1006146 385.62 0.00 278,507.16 Automatically generated apply prepay receipt.

france Francesca Association 1/3/2021 01-2021 Collier (t0008586) R-1006146 1,552.33 0.00 280,059.49 Automatically generated apply prepay receipt.

france Francesca Association 1/3/2021 01-2021 Collier (t0008586) R-1006146 0.00 385.62 279,673.87 Automatically generated apply prepay receipt.

france Francesca Association 1/3/2021 01-2021 Collier (t0008586) R-1006146 0.00 1,552.33 278,121.54 Automatically generated apply prepay receipt.

france Francesca Association 1/3/2021 01-2021 c/o Celeste Kam Chin (t0008579) R-1006225 175.00 0.00 278,296.54 Automatically generated apply prepay receipt.

france Francesca Association 1/3/2021 01-2021 c/o Celeste Kam Chin (t0008579) R-1006225 0.00 175.00 278,121.54 Automatically generated apply prepay receipt.

france Francesca Association 1/4/2021 01-2021 Lin (t0008564) R-1006650 0044009598 1,937.95 0.00 280,059.49 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/5/2021 01-2021 Hill & Co. Property Mgt Inc (inc) K-437326 152164 0.00 2,860.00 277,199.49 Jan Mgmt Fees

france Francesca Association 1/5/2021 01-2021 Corporate Security Service, Inc. (corpsec) K-437329 2462 0.00 3,662.24 273,537.25 12/25-12/31/20 Security Officers

france Francesca Association 1/5/2021 01-2021 AT&T Mobility (attmob) K-437347 2463 0.00 68.45 273,468.80 287283516288 (11/18/20-12/17/20)

france Francesca Association 1/5/2021 01-2021 AT&T Mobility (attmob) K-437347 2463 0.00 69.68 273,399.12 287283516288 (12/18/20-1/17/21)

france Francesca Association 1/5/2021 01-2021 Richard Perrillo (t0008585) R-1006652 698287675 2,830.79 0.00 276,229.91 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/6/2021 01-2021 SFPUC- Water Department (sfpuc) K-438649 1062100 0.00 40.06 276,189.85 2831120000 autopay (11/20-12/22/2020)

france Francesca Association 1/6/2021 01-2021 Collier (t0008586) R-1006644 6956 1,937.95 0.00 278,127.80 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/7/2021 01-2021 Campbell (t0008557) R-1006936 0074233543 1,446.02 0.00 279,573.82 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/7/2021 01-2021 Campbell (t0008557) R-1006936 0074233543 349.78 0.00 279,923.60 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/7/2021 01-2021 Brenner (t0008584) R-1011361 0936 1,321.33 0.00 281,244.93 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/8/2021 01-2021 SFPUC- Water Department (sfpuc) K-440087 108218351 0.00 2,760.28 278,484.65 8351910000 autopay (11/24-12/25/2020)

france Francesca Association 1/8/2021 01-2021 Hilberg (t0008561) R-1006935 5123 990.99 0.00 279,475.64 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/11/2021 01-2021 Scott Beth (t0008593) R-1011298 2192 64.65 0.00 279,540.29 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/11/2021 01-2021 Scott Beth (t0008593) R-1011298 2192 349.95 0.00 279,890.24 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/11/2021 01-2021 Scott Beth (t0008593) R-1011298 2192 1,350.69 0.00 281,240.93 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/11/2021 01-2021 Golomb (t0008558) R-1011337 1018 500.00 0.00 281,740.93 Move-in Fee (1/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Corporate Security Service, Inc. (corpsec) K-437791 2468 0.00 4,193.92 277,547.01 01/01-01/07/21 Security Officers

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Faussner (t0008928) R-1010825 2,472.99 0.00 280,020.00 T0008928

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Faussner (t0008928) R-1010825 499.99 0.00 280,519.99 T0008928

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Burling (t0008566) R-1010826 1,321.33 0.00 281,841.32 T0008566

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Eugene W. Pon Trust (t0008568) R-1010827 1,556.23 0.00 283,397.55 T0008568

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Eugene W. Pon Trust (t0008568) R-1010827 350.00 0.00 283,747.55 T0008568

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Cosko Family Trust (t0008723) R-1010828 1,556.23 0.00 285,303.78 T0008723

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Cosko Family Trust (t0008723) R-1010828 300.00 0.00 285,603.78 T0008723

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Robert Schiff (t0008560) R-1010829 2,635.31 0.00 288,239.09 T0008560

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Robert Schiff (t0008560) R-1010829 300.00 0.00 288,539.09 T0008560

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Thompson-Dobkin (t0008576) R-1010830 1,269.94 0.00 289,809.03 T0008576

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Goodrich (t0008594) R-1010831 1,519.53 0.00 291,328.56 T0008594

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Goodrich (t0008594) R-1010831 350.00 0.00 291,678.56 T0008594

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Alejandro Zamorano (t0008575) R-1010832 888.22 0.00 292,566.78 T0008575

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Alejandro Zamorano (t0008575) R-1010832 300.00 0.00 292,866.78 T0008575
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france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Cubillas (t0008555) R-1010833 1,137.81 0.00 294,004.59 T0008555

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Mardin LLC #901 (t0008591) R-1010834 2,826.17 0.00 296,830.76 T0008591

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Mardin LLC #901 (t0008591) R-1010834 300.00 0.00 297,130.76 T0008591

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Collin (t0008559) R-1010835 1,372.71 0.00 298,503.47 T0008559

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Golomb (t0008558) R-1010836 2,627.97 0.00 301,131.44 T0008558

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Golomb (t0008558) R-1010836 500.00 0.00 301,631.44 T0008558

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Golomb (t0008558) R-1010836 500.00 0.00 302,131.44 T0008558

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Cook (t0008569) R-1010837 1,937.95 0.00 304,069.39 T0008569

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Nathan (t0008571) R-1010838 1,269.94 0.00 305,339.33 T0008571

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Faussner (t0008587) R-1010839 3,024.37 0.00 308,363.70 T0008587

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Robert S. Cohn, Trustee (t0008592) R-1010840 2,048.06 0.00 310,411.76 T0008592

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Pershing (t0008574) R-1010841 2,635.31 0.00 313,047.07 T0008574

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Tesler (t0008814) R-1010842 1,845.69 0.00 314,892.76 T0008814

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Tesler (t0008814) R-1010842 92.26 0.00 314,985.02 T0008814

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Economidis (t0008573) R-1010843 1,337.71 0.00 316,322.73 T0008573

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Economidis (t0008573) R-1010843 385.00 0.00 316,707.73 T0008573

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Wenren (t0008563) R-1010844 1,475.48 0.00 318,183.21 T0008563

france Francesca Association 1/13/2021 01-2021 Molstad (t0008572) R-1011077 01863 1,556.23 0.00 319,739.44 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/14/2021 01-2021 Wiener (t0008567) R-1012078 02202 989.72 0.00 320,729.16 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/14/2021 01-2021 Wiener (t0008567) R-1012078 02202 350.00 0.00 321,079.16 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/14/2021 01-2021 Wiener (t0008567) R-1012078 02202 1,900.16 0.00 322,979.32 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/15/2021 01-2021 AT&T (att) K-440089 115219037 0.00 752.02 322,227.30 415 834-9037 autopay (12/22/20-01/21/21)

france Francesca Association 1/15/2021 01-2021 Gash (t0008577) R-1012081 0075574905 1,556.23 0.00 323,783.53 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/19/2021 01-2021 Meniktas (t0008562) R-1012079 00397 1,172.90 0.00 324,956.43 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/19/2021 01-2021 Meniktas (t0008562) R-1012079 00397 350.00 0.00 325,306.43 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/19/2021 01-2021 Meniktas (t0008562) R-1012079 00397 97.04 0.00 325,403.47 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/19/2021 01-2021 Carlock (t0008556) R-1012080 005034 1,137.81 0.00 326,541.28 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/20/2021 01-2021 High Marks Janitorial Inc. (high) K-438292 2470 0.00 3,681.60 322,859.68 Jan 2021 & extra svc

france Francesca Association 1/20/2021 01-2021 High Marks Janitorial Inc. (high) K-438292 2470 0.00 70.00 322,789.68 replace light in garage

france Francesca Association 1/20/2021 01-2021 High Marks Janitorial Inc. (high) K-438292 2470 0.00 214.34 322,575.34 Supplies

france Francesca Association 1/21/2021 01-2021 Corporate Security Service, Inc. (corpsec) K-438316 2471 0.00 3,914.40 318,660.94 01/08-01/14/21 Security Officers

france Francesca Association 1/22/2021 01-2021 Hill & Co. Prop. Mgt, Inc. (inc-2) K-440090 12221135 0.00 135.00 318,525.94 Additional meeting about insurance claim

france Francesca Association 1/25/2021 01-2021 Robert P. Cotton (robertcot) K-438566 2472 0.00 1,350.00 317,175.94 Dec 2020

france Francesca Association 1/25/2021 01-2021 Nob Hill Florist (nobh) K-438575 2473 0.00 309.23 316,866.71 Lobby Orchids

france Francesca Association 1/25/2021 01-2021 Burling (t0008566) R-1012634 0279 7,681.37 0.00 324,548.08 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/25/2021 01-2021 Burling (t0008566) R-1012634 0279 1,321.33 0.00 325,869.41 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/26/2021 01-2021 Dewey Pest Control Inc. (dewey) K-438703 2474 0.00 110.00 325,759.41 A/C#1217310 - Jan 2021

france Francesca Association 1/26/2021 01-2021 Dewey Pest Control Inc. (dewey) K-438703 2474 0.00 110.00 325,649.41 A/C#1217310 - Sep 2020

france Francesca Association 1/26/2021 01-2021 Parkside Appliance Service (parkside) K-438704 2475 0.00 169.06 325,480.35 repair washer, oiled, cleaned out

france Francesca Association 1/26/2021 01-2021 Gallagher Security Electronics (gallag) K-438724 2476 0.00 1,423.97 324,056.38 replace recorder, connect camera

france Francesca Association 1/26/2021 01-2021 Malcolm Plumbing & Mechanical Inc. (malcol K-438741 2477 0.00 2,225.00 321,831.38 steam boiler service, coil plates
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france Francesca Association 1/26/2021 01-2021 Malcolm Plumbing & Mechanical Inc. (malcol K-438741 2477 0.00 1,800.00 320,031.38 service boiler, test safety valves

france Francesca Association 1/26/2021 01-2021 A & D Automatic Gate Co (adauto) K-438745 2478 0.00 206.34 319,825.04 Button Transmitter

france Francesca Association 1/26/2021 01-2021 AT&T (attu) K-440088 126212837 0.00 53.50 319,771.54 283794652 autopay (Jan 2021)

france Francesca Association 1/26/2021 01-2021 Hilberg (t0008561) R-1012722 5126 990.99 0.00 320,762.53 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/27/2021 01-2021 Corporate Security Service, Inc. (corpsec) K-438761 2479 0.00 4,193.92 316,568.61 01/15-01/21/21 Security Officers

france Francesca Association 1/27/2021 01-2021 Brenner (t0008584) R-1012718 0414 4,000.00 0.00 320,568.61 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/27/2021 01-2021 Brenner (t0008584) R-1012719 05027 3,678.67 0.00 324,247.28 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/27/2021 01-2021 Brenner (t0008584) R-1012719 05027 1,321.33 0.00 325,568.61 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/27/2021 01-2021 Brenner (t0008584) R-1012720 0940 2.70 0.00 325,571.31 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/27/2021 01-2021 Faussner (t0008587) R-1012721 10776 20,606.18 0.00 346,177.49 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/28/2021 01-2021 PG&E (pge) K-438849 128213302 0.00 1,710.66 344,466.83 1005773302-3 (12/8/20-1/7/21)

france Francesca Association 1/28/2021 01-2021 Tesler (t0008814) R-1012749 check 500.00 0.00 344,966.83 move-in fee

france Francesca Association 1/28/2021 01-2021 Tesler (t0008814) R-1012749 check 407.74 0.00 345,374.57 move-in fee

france Francesca Association 1/28/2021 01-2021 Tesler (t0008814) R-1012749 check 92.26 0.00 345,466.83 move-in fee

france Francesca Association 1/29/2021 01-2021 Collier (t0008586) R-1012784 :prepay 1,937.95 0.00 347,404.78 :Prog Gen prepayment transfer

france Francesca Association 1/29/2021 01-2021 Collier (t0008586) R-1012784 :prepay 0.00 1,937.95 345,466.83 :Prog Gen prepayment transfer

france Francesca Association 1/30/2021 01-2021 Collier (t0008586) R-1012789 11,266.01 0.00 356,732.84 Automatically generated apply prepay receipt.

france Francesca Association 1/30/2021 01-2021 Collier (t0008586) R-1012789 0.00 11,266.01 345,466.83 Automatically generated apply prepay receipt.

france Francesca Association 1/31/2021 01-2021 Francesca Association (france-4) K-439850 2497 0.00 25,815.00 319,651.83 Deposit to FRB Acct#80008209373 (1018)

france Francesca Association 1/31/2021 01-2021 Oct-Dec'20 SA Trf J-66923 mosatrf 0.00 9,002.71 310,649.12 Oct-Dec'20 SA Trf

france Francesca Association 1/31/2021 01-2021 Jan'21 SA Trf J-66924 mosatrf 0.00 13,203.96 297,445.16 Jan'21 SA Trf

france Francesca Association 1/31/2021 01-2021 Interest J-67071 Statement 8.87 0.00 297,454.03 Interest

  Net Change=35,468.56 146,898.16 111,429.60   297,454.03 = Ending Balance =

1015 Cash in Bank-2 144,032.92 = Beginning Balance =

  Net Change=0.00 0.00 0.00   144,032.92 = Ending Balance =

1017 Cash in Bank-4 60,489.97 = Beginning Balance =

france Francesca Association 1/27/2021 01-2021 Nob Hill Construction, Inc. (nhcons) K-438759 5047 0.00 8,741.89 51,748.08 Courtyard - install EMT Conduit System

france Francesca Association 1/27/2021 01-2021 Simpson Gumpertz & Heger (simpsong) K-438760 5048 0.00 164.00 51,584.08 Proj#197010.40-GECD (svc to 12/31/20)

france Francesca Association 1/29/2021 01-2021 Simpson Gumpertz & Heger (simpsong) K-439157 5049 0.00 517.50 51,066.58 Proj#197013.20-850C (svc to 12/31/20)

france Francesca Association 1/31/2021 01-2021 Oct-Dec'20 SA Trf J-66923 mosatrf 9,002.71 0.00 60,069.29 Oct-Dec'20 SA Trf

france Francesca Association 1/31/2021 01-2021 Jan'21 SA Trf J-66924 mosatrf 13,203.96 0.00 73,273.25 Jan'21 SA Trf

  Net Change=12,783.28 22,206.67 9,423.39   73,273.25 = Ending Balance =

1018 Cash in Bank-5 117,583.38 = Beginning Balance =

france Francesca Association 1/31/2021 01-2021 Francesca Association R-1015939 2497 25,815.00 0.00 143,398.38 Jan'21 Rsv Trf

  Net Change=25,815.00 25,815.00 0.00   143,398.38 = Ending Balance =

1020 Cash in Bank-6 300,004.41 = Beginning Balance =

france Francesca Association 1/31/2021 01-2021 interest J-67070 bank stmt 2.54 0.00 300,006.95 interest (1020)
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  Net Change=2.54 2.54 0.00   300,006.95 = Ending Balance =

1100 Accounts Receivable 9,426.52 = Beginning Balance =

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Wiener (t0008567) R-1005918 :prepay 0.00 280.22 9,146.30 :Prog Gen prepayment transfer

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Economidis (t0008573) R-1005919 :prepay 0.00 35.00 9,111.30 :Prog Gen prepayment transfer

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Scott Beth (t0008593) R-1005920 :prepay 0.00 1,350.69 7,760.61 :Prog Gen prepayment transfer

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Scott Beth (t0008593) R-1005921 :prepay 0.00 285.35 7,475.26 :Prog Gen prepayment transfer

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Tesler (t0008814) R-1005937 :prepay 0.00 92.26 7,383.00 :Prog Gen prepayment transfer

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Faussner (t0008928) R-1005946 :prepay 0.00 499.99 6,883.01 :Prog Gen prepayment transfer

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Cubillas (t0008555) C-816179 :Rent PostTra 1,137.81 0.00 8,020.82 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Carlock (t0008556) C-816180 :Rent PostTra 1,137.81 0.00 9,158.63 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Campbell (t0008557) C-816181 :Rent PostTra 1,446.12 0.00 10,604.75 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Golomb (t0008558) C-816182 :Rent PostTra 2,627.97 0.00 13,232.72 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Collin (t0008559) C-816183 :Rent PostTra 1,372.71 0.00 14,605.43 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Robert Schiff (t0008560) C-816184 :Rent PostTra 2,635.31 0.00 17,240.74 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Hilberg (t0008561) C-816185 :Rent PostTra 990.99 0.00 18,231.73 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Meniktas (t0008562) C-816186 :Rent PostTra 1,269.94 0.00 19,501.67 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Wenren (t0008563) C-816187 :Rent PostTra 1,475.48 0.00 20,977.15 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Lin (t0008564) C-816188 :Rent PostTra 1,937.95 0.00 22,915.10 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Cosko Family Trust (t0008723) C-816189 :Rent PostTra 1,556.23 0.00 24,471.33 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Burling (t0008566) C-816190 :Rent PostTra 1,321.33 0.00 25,792.66 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Wiener (t0008567) C-816191 :Rent PostTra 1,269.94 0.00 27,062.60 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Eugene W. Pon Trust (t0008568) C-816192 :Rent PostTra 1,556.23 0.00 28,618.83 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Cook (t0008569) C-816193 :Rent PostTra 1,937.95 0.00 30,556.78 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Elissa Buie (t0008570) C-816194 :Rent PostTra 3,024.37 0.00 33,581.15 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Nathan (t0008571) C-816195 :Rent PostTra 1,269.94 0.00 34,851.09 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Molstad (t0008572) C-816196 :Rent PostTra 1,556.23 0.00 36,407.32 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Economidis (t0008573) C-816197 :Rent PostTra 1,372.71 0.00 37,780.03 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Pershing (t0008574) C-816198 :Rent PostTra 2,635.31 0.00 40,415.34 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Alejandro Zamorano (t0008575) C-816199 :Rent PostTra 888.22 0.00 41,303.56 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Thompson-Dobkin (t0008576) C-816200 :Rent PostTra 1,269.94 0.00 42,573.50 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Gash (t0008577) C-816201 :Rent PostTra 1,556.23 0.00 44,129.73 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Tesler (t0008814) C-816202 :Rent PostTra 1,937.95 0.00 46,067.68 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 c/o Celeste Kam Chin (t0008579) C-816203 :Rent PostTra 1,541.55 0.00 47,609.23 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Shepard, Trustee (t0008580) C-816204 :Rent PostTra 1,321.33 0.00 48,930.56 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Faussner (t0008928) C-816205 :Rent PostTra 2,972.98 0.00 51,903.54 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Adrian Rodriguez (t0008582) C-816206 :Rent PostTra 1,937.95 0.00 53,841.49 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Thomas Schaal (t0008583) C-816207 :Rent PostTra 1,541.55 0.00 55,383.04 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Brenner (t0008584) C-816208 :Rent PostTra 1,321.33 0.00 56,704.37 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Richard Perrillo (t0008585) C-816209 :Rent PostTra 2,972.98 0.00 59,677.35 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Collier (t0008586) C-816210 :Rent PostTra 1,937.95 0.00 61,615.30 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)
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france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Faussner (t0008587) C-816211 :Rent PostTra 3,024.37 0.00 64,639.67 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Kamm (t0008588) C-816212 :Rent PostTra 2,936.28 0.00 67,575.95 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Kevin D'Entremont (t0008589) C-816213 :Rent PostTra 1,937.95 0.00 69,513.90 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Reitman & Joe Drummond (t0008590) C-816214 :Rent PostTra 3,009.69 0.00 72,523.59 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Mardin LLC #901 (t0008591) C-816215 :Rent PostTra 2,826.17 0.00 75,349.76 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Robert S. Cohn, Trustee (t0008592) C-816216 :Rent PostTra 2,048.06 0.00 77,397.82 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Scott Beth (t0008593) C-816217 :Rent PostTra 1,350.69 0.00 78,748.51 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Goodrich (t0008594) C-816218 :Rent PostTra 1,519.53 0.00 80,268.04 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Campbell (t0008557) C-816219 :Misc PostTra 350.00 0.00 80,618.04 Parking Income (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Robert Schiff (t0008560) C-816220 :Misc PostTra 300.00 0.00 80,918.04 Parking Income (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Meniktas (t0008562) C-816221 :Misc PostTra 350.00 0.00 81,268.04 Parking Income (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Cosko Family Trust (t0008723) C-816222 :Misc PostTra 300.00 0.00 81,568.04 Parking Income (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Wiener (t0008567) C-816223 :Misc PostTra 350.00 0.00 81,918.04 Parking Income (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Eugene W. Pon Trust (t0008568) C-816224 :Misc PostTra 350.00 0.00 82,268.04 Parking Income (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Elissa Buie (t0008570) C-816225 :Misc PostTra 300.00 0.00 82,568.04 Parking Income (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Economidis (t0008573) C-816226 :Misc PostTra 350.00 0.00 82,918.04 Parking Income (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Alejandro Zamorano (t0008575) C-816227 :Misc PostTra 300.00 0.00 83,218.04 Parking Income (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 c/o Celeste Kam Chin (t0008579) C-816228 :Misc PostTra 350.00 0.00 83,568.04 Parking Income (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Shepard, Trustee (t0008580) C-816229 :Misc PostTra 300.00 0.00 83,868.04 Parking Income (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Adrian Rodriguez (t0008582) C-816230 :Misc PostTra 350.00 0.00 84,218.04 Parking Income (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Thomas Schaal (t0008583) C-816231 :Misc PostTra 350.00 0.00 84,568.04 Parking Income (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Richard Perrillo (t0008585) C-816232 :Misc PostTra 350.00 0.00 84,918.04 Parking Income (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Kamm (t0008588) C-816233 :Misc PostTra 300.00 0.00 85,218.04 Parking Income (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Kevin D'Entremont (t0008589) C-816234 :Misc PostTra 350.00 0.00 85,568.04 Parking Income (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Reitman & Joe Drummond (t0008590) C-816235 :Misc PostTra 350.00 0.00 85,918.04 Parking Income (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Mardin LLC #901 (t0008591) C-816236 :Misc PostTra 300.00 0.00 86,218.04 Parking Income (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Scott Beth (t0008593) C-816237 :Misc PostTra 350.00 0.00 86,568.04 Parking Income (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Goodrich (t0008594) C-816238 :Misc PostTra 350.00 0.00 86,918.04 Parking Income (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Collier (t0008586) C-817325 13,203.96 0.00 100,122.00 Special Assessment

france Francesca Association 1/2/2021 01-2021 Elissa Buie (t0008570) R-1006645 005098 0.00 1,400.00 98,722.00 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/2/2021 01-2021 Elissa Buie (t0008570) R-1006645 005098 0.00 1,779.71 96,942.29 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/2/2021 01-2021 Kevin D'Entremont (t0008589) R-1006646 0073130056 0.00 1,937.95 95,004.34 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/2/2021 01-2021 Kevin D'Entremont (t0008589) R-1006646 0073130056 0.00 350.00 94,654.34 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/2/2021 01-2021 Thomas Schaal (t0008583) R-1006647 006140 0.00 73.73 94,580.61 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/2/2021 01-2021 Economidis (t0008573) R-1006648 0072918855 0.00 350.00 94,230.61 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/2/2021 01-2021 Reitman & Joe Drummond (t0008590) R-1006649 006504 0.00 3,009.69 91,220.92 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/2/2021 01-2021 Reitman & Joe Drummond (t0008590) R-1006649 006504 0.00 350.00 90,870.92 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/2/2021 01-2021 Shepard, Trustee (t0008580) R-1006651 2644321051 0.00 1,321.33 89,549.59 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/2/2021 01-2021 Shepard, Trustee (t0008580) R-1006651 2644321051 0.00 300.00 89,249.59 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/2/2021 01-2021 Kamm (t0008588) R-1011315 133801266 0.00 2,936.28 86,313.31 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/2/2021 01-2021 Kamm (t0008588) R-1011315 133801266 0.00 159.56 86,153.75 :CHECKscan Payment
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Property Property Name Date Period Person/Description Control Reference Debit Credit Balance Remarks

Francesca Association (france)

General Ledger
Period = Jan 2021

Book = Accrual

Sort On = Date

france Francesca Association 1/3/2021 01-2021 Campbell (t0008557) R-1005996 0.00 0.10 86,153.65 Automatically generated apply prepay receipt.

france Francesca Association 1/3/2021 01-2021 Meniktas (t0008562) R-1006037 0.00 97.04 86,056.61 Automatically generated apply prepay receipt.

france Francesca Association 1/3/2021 01-2021 Thomas Schaal (t0008583) R-1006038 0.00 1,541.55 84,515.06 Automatically generated apply prepay receipt.

france Francesca Association 1/3/2021 01-2021 Thomas Schaal (t0008583) R-1006038 0.00 276.27 84,238.79 Automatically generated apply prepay receipt.

france Francesca Association 1/3/2021 01-2021 Richard Perrillo (t0008585) R-1006113 0.00 2,972.98 81,265.81 Automatically generated apply prepay receipt.

france Francesca Association 1/3/2021 01-2021 Richard Perrillo (t0008585) R-1006113 0.00 350.00 80,915.81 Automatically generated apply prepay receipt.

france Francesca Association 1/3/2021 01-2021 Lin (t0008564) R-1006144 0.00 1,937.95 78,977.86 Automatically generated apply prepay receipt.

france Francesca Association 1/3/2021 01-2021 Adrian Rodriguez (t0008582) R-1006145 0.00 1,830.62 77,147.24 Automatically generated apply prepay receipt.

france Francesca Association 1/3/2021 01-2021 Adrian Rodriguez (t0008582) R-1006145 0.00 107.33 77,039.91 Automatically generated apply prepay receipt.

france Francesca Association 1/3/2021 01-2021 Adrian Rodriguez (t0008582) R-1006145 0.00 350.00 76,689.91 Automatically generated apply prepay receipt.

france Francesca Association 1/3/2021 01-2021 Collier (t0008586) R-1006146 0.00 385.62 76,304.29 Automatically generated apply prepay receipt.

france Francesca Association 1/3/2021 01-2021 Collier (t0008586) R-1006146 0.00 1,552.33 74,751.96 Automatically generated apply prepay receipt.

france Francesca Association 1/3/2021 01-2021 c/o Celeste Kam Chin (t0008579) R-1006225 0.00 175.00 74,576.96 Automatically generated apply prepay receipt.

france Francesca Association 1/7/2021 01-2021 Campbell (t0008557) R-1006936 0074233543 0.00 1,446.02 73,130.94 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/7/2021 01-2021 Campbell (t0008557) R-1006936 0074233543 0.00 349.78 72,781.16 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/7/2021 01-2021 Brenner (t0008584) R-1011361 0936 0.00 1,321.33 71,459.83 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/8/2021 01-2021 Hilberg (t0008561) R-1006935 5123 0.00 990.99 70,468.84 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/11/2021 01-2021 Scott Beth (t0008593) R-1011298 2192 0.00 64.65 70,404.19 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Faussner (t0008928) R-1010825 0.00 2,472.99 67,931.20 T0008928

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Burling (t0008566) R-1010826 0.00 1,321.33 66,609.87 T0008566

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Eugene W. Pon Trust (t0008568) R-1010827 0.00 1,556.23 65,053.64 T0008568

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Eugene W. Pon Trust (t0008568) R-1010827 0.00 350.00 64,703.64 T0008568

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Cosko Family Trust (t0008723) R-1010828 0.00 1,556.23 63,147.41 T0008723

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Cosko Family Trust (t0008723) R-1010828 0.00 300.00 62,847.41 T0008723

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Robert Schiff (t0008560) R-1010829 0.00 2,635.31 60,212.10 T0008560

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Robert Schiff (t0008560) R-1010829 0.00 300.00 59,912.10 T0008560

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Thompson-Dobkin (t0008576) R-1010830 0.00 1,269.94 58,642.16 T0008576

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Goodrich (t0008594) R-1010831 0.00 1,519.53 57,122.63 T0008594

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Goodrich (t0008594) R-1010831 0.00 350.00 56,772.63 T0008594

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Alejandro Zamorano (t0008575) R-1010832 0.00 888.22 55,884.41 T0008575

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Alejandro Zamorano (t0008575) R-1010832 0.00 300.00 55,584.41 T0008575

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Cubillas (t0008555) R-1010833 0.00 1,137.81 54,446.60 T0008555

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Mardin LLC #901 (t0008591) R-1010834 0.00 2,826.17 51,620.43 T0008591

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Mardin LLC #901 (t0008591) R-1010834 0.00 300.00 51,320.43 T0008591

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Collin (t0008559) R-1010835 0.00 1,372.71 49,947.72 T0008559

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Golomb (t0008558) R-1010836 0.00 2,627.97 47,319.75 T0008558

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Golomb (t0008558) R-1010836 0.00 500.00 46,819.75 T0008558

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Golomb (t0008558) R-1010836 0.00 500.00 46,319.75 T0008558

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Cook (t0008569) R-1010837 0.00 1,937.95 44,381.80 T0008569

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Nathan (t0008571) R-1010838 0.00 1,269.94 43,111.86 T0008571

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Faussner (t0008587) R-1010839 0.00 3,024.37 40,087.49 T0008587
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france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Robert S. Cohn, Trustee (t0008592) R-1010840 0.00 2,048.06 38,039.43 T0008592

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Pershing (t0008574) R-1010841 0.00 2,635.31 35,404.12 T0008574

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Tesler (t0008814) R-1010842 0.00 1,845.69 33,558.43 T0008814

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Tesler (t0008814) R-1010842 0.00 92.26 33,466.17 T0008814

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Economidis (t0008573) R-1010843 0.00 1,337.71 32,128.46 T0008573

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Wenren (t0008563) R-1010844 0.00 1,475.48 30,652.98 T0008563

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Tesler (t0008814) C-817102 500.00 0.00 31,152.98 Non-refundable fee for 1/21 move-out

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Tesler (t0008814) C-817103 500.00 0.00 31,652.98 Refundable fee for 1/21 move-out

france Francesca Association 1/13/2021 01-2021 Molstad (t0008572) R-1011077 01863 0.00 1,556.23 30,096.75 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/14/2021 01-2021 Wiener (t0008567) R-1012078 02202 0.00 989.72 29,107.03 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/14/2021 01-2021 Wiener (t0008567) R-1012078 02202 0.00 350.00 28,757.03 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/15/2021 01-2021 Gash (t0008577) R-1012081 0075574905 0.00 1,556.23 27,200.80 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/19/2021 01-2021 Meniktas (t0008562) R-1012079 00397 0.00 1,172.90 26,027.90 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/19/2021 01-2021 Meniktas (t0008562) R-1012079 00397 0.00 350.00 25,677.90 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/19/2021 01-2021 Carlock (t0008556) R-1012080 005034 0.00 1,137.81 24,540.09 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/28/2021 01-2021 Tesler (t0008814) R-1012749 check 0.00 500.00 24,040.09 move-in fee

france Francesca Association 1/28/2021 01-2021 Tesler (t0008814) R-1012749 check 0.00 407.74 23,632.35 move-in fee

france Francesca Association 1/29/2021 01-2021 Collier (t0008586) R-1012784 :prepay 0.00 1,937.95 21,694.40 :Prog Gen prepayment transfer

france Francesca Association 1/30/2021 01-2021 Collier (t0008586) R-1012789 0.00 11,266.01 10,428.39 Automatically generated apply prepay receipt.

  Net Change=1,001.87 94,238.99 93,237.12   10,428.39 = Ending Balance =

1356 Allowance for Bad Debts -1,000.00 = Beginning Balance =

  Net Change=0.00 0.00 0.00   -1,000.00 = Ending Balance =

1362 Prepaid Insurance 47,968.83 = Beginning Balance =

  Net Change=0.00 0.00 0.00   47,968.83 = Ending Balance =

2115 Accounts Payable 0.00 = Beginning Balance =

france Francesca Association 10/12/2020 01-2021 Gallagher Security Electronics (gallag) P-539604 117660 0.00 1,423.97 -1,423.97 replace recorder, connect camera

france Francesca Association 12/10/2020 01-2021 Nob Hill Florist (nobh) P-539479 13718 0.00 309.23 -1,733.20 Lobby Orchids

france Francesca Association 12/11/2020 01-2021 Parkside Appliance Service (parkside) P-539576 53179 0.00 169.06 -1,902.26 repair washer, oiled, cleaned out

france Francesca Association 12/15/2020 01-2021 Nob Hill Construction, Inc. (nhcons) P-539650 202886 0.00 8,741.89 -10,644.15 Courtyard - install EMT Conduit System

france Francesca Association 12/17/2020 01-2021 AT&T Mobility (attmob) P-538203 28728351628 0.00 68.45 -10,712.60 287283516288 (11/18/20-12/17/20)

france Francesca Association 12/17/2020 01-2021 AT&T Mobility (attmob) P-538203 28728351628 0.00 69.68 -10,782.28 287283516288 (12/18/20-1/17/21)

france Francesca Association 12/31/2020 01-2021 Corporate Security Service, Inc. (corpsec) P-538185 INV-1739 0.00 3,662.24 -14,444.52 12/25-12/31/20 Security Officers

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 High Marks Janitorial Inc. (high) P-539223 7617 0.00 70.00 -14,514.52 replace light in garage

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 High Marks Janitorial Inc. (high) P-539223 7617 0.00 214.34 -14,728.86 Supplies

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 High Marks Janitorial Inc. (high) P-539223 7617 0.00 3,681.60 -18,410.46 Jan 2021 & extra svc

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Dewey Pest Control Inc. (dewey) P-539585 14031080 0.00 110.00 -18,520.46 A/C#1217310 - Jan 2021

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Dewey Pest Control Inc. (dewey) P-539585 14031080 0.00 110.00 -18,630.46 A/C#1217310 - Sep 2020

france Francesca Association 1/4/2021 01-2021 PG&E (pge) P-539731 02892492369 0.00 1,710.66 -20,341.12 1005773302-3 (12/8/20-1/7/21)
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france Francesca Association 1/5/2021 01-2021 Hill & Co. Property Mgt Inc (inc) K-437326 152164 2,860.00 0.00 -17,481.12 Jan Mgmt Fees

france Francesca Association 1/5/2021 01-2021 Corporate Security Service, Inc. (corpsec) K-437329 2462 3,662.24 0.00 -13,818.88 12/25-12/31/20 Security Officers

france Francesca Association 1/5/2021 01-2021 AT&T Mobility (attmob) K-437347 2463 68.45 0.00 -13,750.43 287283516288 (11/18/20-12/17/20)

france Francesca Association 1/5/2021 01-2021 AT&T Mobility (attmob) K-437347 2463 69.68 0.00 -13,680.75 287283516288 (12/18/20-1/17/21)

france Francesca Association 1/5/2021 01-2021 Hill & Co. Property Mgt Inc (inc) P-538149 0.00 2,860.00 -16,540.75 Jan Mgmt Fees

france Francesca Association 1/6/2021 01-2021 SFPUC- Water Department (sfpuc) K-438649 1062100 40.06 0.00 -16,500.69 2831120000 autopay (11/20-12/22/2020)

france Francesca Association 1/6/2021 01-2021 SFPUC- Water Department (sfpuc) P-539451 2831120000 0.00 40.06 -16,540.75 2831120000 autopay (11/20-12/22/2020)

france Francesca Association 1/7/2021 01-2021 Corporate Security Service, Inc. (corpsec) P-538609 INV-1804 0.00 4,193.92 -20,734.67 01/01-01/07/21 Security Officers

france Francesca Association 1/7/2021 01-2021 Malcolm Plumbing & Mechanical Inc. (malcol P-539627 8896218 0.00 1,800.00 -22,534.67 service boiler, test safety valves

france Francesca Association 1/8/2021 01-2021 SFPUC- Water Department (sfpuc) K-440087 108218351 2,760.28 0.00 -19,774.39 8351910000 autopay (11/24-12/25/2020)

france Francesca Association 1/8/2021 01-2021 Malcolm Plumbing & Mechanical Inc. (malcol P-539626 8894170 0.00 2,225.00 -21,999.39 steam boiler service, coil plates

france Francesca Association 1/8/2021 01-2021 SFPUC- Water Department (sfpuc) P-541218 0.00 2,760.28 -24,759.67 8351910000 autopay (11/24-12/25/2020)

france Francesca Association 1/10/2021 01-2021 Robert P. Cotton (robertcot) P-539466 011021 0.00 1,350.00 -26,109.67 Dec 2020

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Corporate Security Service, Inc. (corpsec) K-437791 2468 4,193.92 0.00 -21,915.75 01/01-01/07/21 Security Officers

france Francesca Association 1/14/2021 01-2021 Corporate Security Service, Inc. (corpsec) P-539265 INV-1847 0.00 3,914.40 -25,830.15 01/08-01/14/21 Security Officers

france Francesca Association 1/14/2021 01-2021 A & D Automatic Gate Co (adauto) P-539634 512672 0.00 206.34 -26,036.49 Button Transmitter

france Francesca Association 1/15/2021 01-2021 AT&T (att) K-440089 115219037 752.02 0.00 -25,284.47 415 834-9037 autopay (12/22/20-01/21/21)

france Francesca Association 1/15/2021 01-2021 AT&T (att) P-541220 0.00 752.02 -26,036.49 415 834-9037 autopay (12/22/20-01/21/21)

france Francesca Association 1/20/2021 01-2021 High Marks Janitorial Inc. (high) K-438292 2470 3,681.60 0.00 -22,354.89 Jan 2021 & extra svc

france Francesca Association 1/20/2021 01-2021 High Marks Janitorial Inc. (high) K-438292 2470 70.00 0.00 -22,284.89 replace light in garage

france Francesca Association 1/20/2021 01-2021 High Marks Janitorial Inc. (high) K-438292 2470 214.34 0.00 -22,070.55 Supplies

france Francesca Association 1/21/2021 01-2021 Corporate Security Service, Inc. (corpsec) K-438316 2471 3,914.40 0.00 -18,156.15 01/08-01/14/21 Security Officers

france Francesca Association 1/21/2021 01-2021 Corporate Security Service, Inc. (corpsec) P-539653 INV-1887 0.00 4,193.92 -22,350.07 01/15-01/21/21 Security Officers

france Francesca Association 1/21/2021 01-2021 Simpson Gumpertz & Heger (simpsong) P-540063 0298106 0.00 517.50 -22,867.57 Proj#197013.20-850C (svc to 12/31/20)

france Francesca Association 1/22/2021 01-2021 Hill & Co. Prop. Mgt, Inc. (inc-2) K-440090 12221135 135.00 0.00 -22,732.57 Additional meeting about insurance claim

france Francesca Association 1/22/2021 01-2021 Hill & Co. Prop. Mgt, Inc. (inc-2) P-541221 0.00 135.00 -22,867.57 Additional meeting about insurance claim

france Francesca Association 1/25/2021 01-2021 Robert P. Cotton (robertcot) K-438566 2472 1,350.00 0.00 -21,517.57 Dec 2020

france Francesca Association 1/25/2021 01-2021 Nob Hill Florist (nobh) K-438575 2473 309.23 0.00 -21,208.34 Lobby Orchids

france Francesca Association 1/25/2021 01-2021 Simpson Gumpertz & Heger (simpsong) P-539651 0298263 0.00 164.00 -21,372.34 Proj#197010.40-GECD (svc to 12/31/20)

france Francesca Association 1/26/2021 01-2021 Dewey Pest Control Inc. (dewey) K-438703 2474 110.00 0.00 -21,262.34 A/C#1217310 - Jan 2021

france Francesca Association 1/26/2021 01-2021 Dewey Pest Control Inc. (dewey) K-438703 2474 110.00 0.00 -21,152.34 A/C#1217310 - Sep 2020

france Francesca Association 1/26/2021 01-2021 Parkside Appliance Service (parkside) K-438704 2475 169.06 0.00 -20,983.28 repair washer, oiled, cleaned out

france Francesca Association 1/26/2021 01-2021 Gallagher Security Electronics (gallag) K-438724 2476 1,423.97 0.00 -19,559.31 replace recorder, connect camera

france Francesca Association 1/26/2021 01-2021 Malcolm Plumbing & Mechanical Inc. (malcol K-438741 2477 2,225.00 0.00 -17,334.31 steam boiler service, coil plates

france Francesca Association 1/26/2021 01-2021 Malcolm Plumbing & Mechanical Inc. (malcol K-438741 2477 1,800.00 0.00 -15,534.31 service boiler, test safety valves

france Francesca Association 1/26/2021 01-2021 A & D Automatic Gate Co (adauto) K-438745 2478 206.34 0.00 -15,327.97 Button Transmitter

france Francesca Association 1/26/2021 01-2021 AT&T (attu) K-440088 126212837 53.50 0.00 -15,274.47 283794652 autopay (Jan 2021)

france Francesca Association 1/26/2021 01-2021 AT&T (attu) P-541219 0.00 53.50 -15,327.97 283794652 autopay (Jan 2021)

france Francesca Association 1/27/2021 01-2021 Nob Hill Construction, Inc. (nhcons) K-438759 5047 8,741.89 0.00 -6,586.08 Courtyard - install EMT Conduit System

france Francesca Association 1/27/2021 01-2021 Simpson Gumpertz & Heger (simpsong) K-438760 5048 164.00 0.00 -6,422.08 Proj#197010.40-GECD (svc to 12/31/20)

france Francesca Association 1/27/2021 01-2021 Corporate Security Service, Inc. (corpsec) K-438761 2479 4,193.92 0.00 -2,228.16 01/15-01/21/21 Security Officers
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Francesca Association (france)
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france Francesca Association 1/28/2021 01-2021 PG&E (pge) K-438849 128213302 1,710.66 0.00 -517.50 1005773302-3 (12/8/20-1/7/21)

france Francesca Association 1/29/2021 01-2021 Simpson Gumpertz & Heger (simpsong) K-439157 5049 517.50 0.00 0.00 Proj#197013.20-850C (svc to 12/31/20)

france Francesca Association 1/31/2021 01-2021 Francesca Association (france-4) K-439850 2497 25,815.00 0.00 25,815.00 Deposit to FRB Acct#80008209373 (1018)

france Francesca Association 1/31/2021 01-2021 Francesca Association (france-4) P-540844 Jan'21 Rsv Tr 0.00 25,815.00 0.00 Deposit to FRB Acct#80008209373 (1018)

  Net Change=0.00 71,322.06 71,322.06   0.00 = Ending Balance =

2125 Prepaid Liability -54,316.77 = Beginning Balance =

france Francesca Association 12/28/2020 01-2021 Richard Perrillo (t0008585) R-1011195 698680866 0.00 350.00 -54,666.77 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Wiener (t0008567) R-1005918 :prepay 280.22 0.00 -54,386.55 :Prog Gen prepayment transfer

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Economidis (t0008573) R-1005919 :prepay 35.00 0.00 -54,351.55 :Prog Gen prepayment transfer

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Scott Beth (t0008593) R-1005920 :prepay 1,350.69 0.00 -53,000.86 :Prog Gen prepayment transfer

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Scott Beth (t0008593) R-1005921 :prepay 285.35 0.00 -52,715.51 :Prog Gen prepayment transfer

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Tesler (t0008814) R-1005937 :prepay 92.26 0.00 -52,623.25 :Prog Gen prepayment transfer

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Faussner (t0008928) R-1005946 :prepay 499.99 0.00 -52,123.26 :Prog Gen prepayment transfer

france Francesca Association 1/2/2021 01-2021 Thomas Schaal (t0008583) R-1006647 006140 0.00 1,817.82 -53,941.08 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/3/2021 01-2021 Campbell (t0008557) R-1005996 0.10 0.00 -53,940.98 Automatically generated apply prepay receipt.

france Francesca Association 1/3/2021 01-2021 Meniktas (t0008562) R-1006037 97.04 0.00 -53,843.94 Automatically generated apply prepay receipt.

france Francesca Association 1/3/2021 01-2021 Thomas Schaal (t0008583) R-1006038 1,817.82 0.00 -52,026.12 Automatically generated apply prepay receipt.

france Francesca Association 1/3/2021 01-2021 Richard Perrillo (t0008585) R-1006113 3,322.98 0.00 -48,703.14 Automatically generated apply prepay receipt.

france Francesca Association 1/3/2021 01-2021 Lin (t0008564) R-1006144 1,937.95 0.00 -46,765.19 Automatically generated apply prepay receipt.

france Francesca Association 1/3/2021 01-2021 Adrian Rodriguez (t0008582) R-1006145 1,830.62 0.00 -44,934.57 Automatically generated apply prepay receipt.

france Francesca Association 1/3/2021 01-2021 Adrian Rodriguez (t0008582) R-1006145 457.33 0.00 -44,477.24 Automatically generated apply prepay receipt.

france Francesca Association 1/3/2021 01-2021 Collier (t0008586) R-1006146 385.62 0.00 -44,091.62 Automatically generated apply prepay receipt.

france Francesca Association 1/3/2021 01-2021 Collier (t0008586) R-1006146 1,552.33 0.00 -42,539.29 Automatically generated apply prepay receipt.

france Francesca Association 1/3/2021 01-2021 c/o Celeste Kam Chin (t0008579) R-1006225 175.00 0.00 -42,364.29 Automatically generated apply prepay receipt.

france Francesca Association 1/4/2021 01-2021 Lin (t0008564) R-1006650 0044009598 0.00 1,937.95 -44,302.24 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/5/2021 01-2021 Richard Perrillo (t0008585) R-1006652 698287675 0.00 2,830.79 -47,133.03 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/6/2021 01-2021 Collier (t0008586) R-1006644 6956 0.00 1,937.95 -49,070.98 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/11/2021 01-2021 Scott Beth (t0008593) R-1011298 2192 0.00 349.95 -49,420.93 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/11/2021 01-2021 Scott Beth (t0008593) R-1011298 2192 0.00 1,350.69 -50,771.62 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/11/2021 01-2021 Golomb (t0008558) R-1011337 1018 0.00 500.00 -51,271.62 Move-in Fee (1/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Faussner (t0008928) R-1010825 0.00 499.99 -51,771.61 T0008928

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Economidis (t0008573) R-1010843 0.00 385.00 -52,156.61 T0008573

france Francesca Association 1/14/2021 01-2021 Wiener (t0008567) R-1012078 02202 0.00 1,900.16 -54,056.77 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/19/2021 01-2021 Meniktas (t0008562) R-1012079 00397 0.00 97.04 -54,153.81 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/25/2021 01-2021 Burling (t0008566) R-1012634 0279 0.00 7,681.37 -61,835.18 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/25/2021 01-2021 Burling (t0008566) R-1012634 0279 0.00 1,321.33 -63,156.51 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/26/2021 01-2021 Hilberg (t0008561) R-1012722 5126 0.00 990.99 -64,147.50 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/27/2021 01-2021 Brenner (t0008584) R-1012718 0414 0.00 4,000.00 -68,147.50 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/27/2021 01-2021 Brenner (t0008584) R-1012719 05027 0.00 3,678.67 -71,826.17 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/27/2021 01-2021 Brenner (t0008584) R-1012719 05027 0.00 1,321.33 -73,147.50 :CHECKscan Payment
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france Francesca Association 1/27/2021 01-2021 Brenner (t0008584) R-1012720 0940 0.00 2.70 -73,150.20 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/27/2021 01-2021 Faussner (t0008587) R-1012721 10776 0.00 20,606.18 -93,756.38 :CHECKscan Payment

france Francesca Association 1/28/2021 01-2021 Tesler (t0008814) R-1012749 check 0.00 92.26 -93,848.64 move-in fee

france Francesca Association 1/29/2021 01-2021 Collier (t0008586) R-1012784 :prepay 1,937.95 0.00 -91,910.69 :Prog Gen prepayment transfer

france Francesca Association 1/30/2021 01-2021 Collier (t0008586) R-1012789 11,266.01 0.00 -80,644.68 Automatically generated apply prepay receipt.

  Net Change=-26,327.91 27,324.26 53,652.17   -80,644.68 = Ending Balance =

2340 Retained Earnings 0.00 = Beginning Balance =

  Net Change=0.00 0.00 0.00   0.00 = Ending Balance =

2345 Prior Retained Earnings -886,174.73 = Beginning Balance =

  Net Change=0.00 0.00 0.00   -886,174.73 = Ending Balance =

3115 Assessments 0.00 = Beginning Balance =

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Cubillas (t0008555) C-816179 :Rent PostTra 0.00 1,137.81 -1,137.81 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Carlock (t0008556) C-816180 :Rent PostTra 0.00 1,137.81 -2,275.62 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Campbell (t0008557) C-816181 :Rent PostTra 0.00 1,446.12 -3,721.74 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Golomb (t0008558) C-816182 :Rent PostTra 0.00 2,627.97 -6,349.71 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Collin (t0008559) C-816183 :Rent PostTra 0.00 1,372.71 -7,722.42 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Robert Schiff (t0008560) C-816184 :Rent PostTra 0.00 2,635.31 -10,357.73 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Hilberg (t0008561) C-816185 :Rent PostTra 0.00 990.99 -11,348.72 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Meniktas (t0008562) C-816186 :Rent PostTra 0.00 1,269.94 -12,618.66 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Wenren (t0008563) C-816187 :Rent PostTra 0.00 1,475.48 -14,094.14 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Lin (t0008564) C-816188 :Rent PostTra 0.00 1,937.95 -16,032.09 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Cosko Family Trust (t0008723) C-816189 :Rent PostTra 0.00 1,556.23 -17,588.32 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Burling (t0008566) C-816190 :Rent PostTra 0.00 1,321.33 -18,909.65 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Wiener (t0008567) C-816191 :Rent PostTra 0.00 1,269.94 -20,179.59 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Eugene W. Pon Trust (t0008568) C-816192 :Rent PostTra 0.00 1,556.23 -21,735.82 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Cook (t0008569) C-816193 :Rent PostTra 0.00 1,937.95 -23,673.77 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Elissa Buie (t0008570) C-816194 :Rent PostTra 0.00 3,024.37 -26,698.14 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Nathan (t0008571) C-816195 :Rent PostTra 0.00 1,269.94 -27,968.08 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Molstad (t0008572) C-816196 :Rent PostTra 0.00 1,556.23 -29,524.31 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Economidis (t0008573) C-816197 :Rent PostTra 0.00 1,372.71 -30,897.02 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Pershing (t0008574) C-816198 :Rent PostTra 0.00 2,635.31 -33,532.33 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Alejandro Zamorano (t0008575) C-816199 :Rent PostTra 0.00 888.22 -34,420.55 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Thompson-Dobkin (t0008576) C-816200 :Rent PostTra 0.00 1,269.94 -35,690.49 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Gash (t0008577) C-816201 :Rent PostTra 0.00 1,556.23 -37,246.72 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Tesler (t0008814) C-816202 :Rent PostTra 0.00 1,937.95 -39,184.67 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 c/o Celeste Kam Chin (t0008579) C-816203 :Rent PostTra 0.00 1,541.55 -40,726.22 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Shepard, Trustee (t0008580) C-816204 :Rent PostTra 0.00 1,321.33 -42,047.55 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Faussner (t0008928) C-816205 :Rent PostTra 0.00 2,972.98 -45,020.53 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)
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france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Adrian Rodriguez (t0008582) C-816206 :Rent PostTra 0.00 1,937.95 -46,958.48 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Thomas Schaal (t0008583) C-816207 :Rent PostTra 0.00 1,541.55 -48,500.03 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Brenner (t0008584) C-816208 :Rent PostTra 0.00 1,321.33 -49,821.36 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Richard Perrillo (t0008585) C-816209 :Rent PostTra 0.00 2,972.98 -52,794.34 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Collier (t0008586) C-816210 :Rent PostTra 0.00 1,937.95 -54,732.29 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Faussner (t0008587) C-816211 :Rent PostTra 0.00 3,024.37 -57,756.66 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Kamm (t0008588) C-816212 :Rent PostTra 0.00 2,936.28 -60,692.94 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Kevin D'Entremont (t0008589) C-816213 :Rent PostTra 0.00 1,937.95 -62,630.89 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Reitman & Joe Drummond (t0008590) C-816214 :Rent PostTra 0.00 3,009.69 -65,640.58 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Mardin LLC #901 (t0008591) C-816215 :Rent PostTra 0.00 2,826.17 -68,466.75 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Robert S. Cohn, Trustee (t0008592) C-816216 :Rent PostTra 0.00 2,048.06 -70,514.81 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Scott Beth (t0008593) C-816217 :Rent PostTra 0.00 1,350.69 -71,865.50 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Goodrich (t0008594) C-816218 :Rent PostTra 0.00 1,519.53 -73,385.03 Monthly Assessment (01/2021)

  Net Change=-73,385.03 0.00 73,385.03   -73,385.03 = Ending Balance =

3122 Parking Income 0.00 = Beginning Balance =

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Campbell (t0008557) C-816219 :Misc PostTra 0.00 350.00 -350.00 Parking Income (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Robert Schiff (t0008560) C-816220 :Misc PostTra 0.00 300.00 -650.00 Parking Income (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Meniktas (t0008562) C-816221 :Misc PostTra 0.00 350.00 -1,000.00 Parking Income (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Cosko Family Trust (t0008723) C-816222 :Misc PostTra 0.00 300.00 -1,300.00 Parking Income (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Wiener (t0008567) C-816223 :Misc PostTra 0.00 350.00 -1,650.00 Parking Income (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Eugene W. Pon Trust (t0008568) C-816224 :Misc PostTra 0.00 350.00 -2,000.00 Parking Income (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Elissa Buie (t0008570) C-816225 :Misc PostTra 0.00 300.00 -2,300.00 Parking Income (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Economidis (t0008573) C-816226 :Misc PostTra 0.00 350.00 -2,650.00 Parking Income (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Alejandro Zamorano (t0008575) C-816227 :Misc PostTra 0.00 300.00 -2,950.00 Parking Income (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 c/o Celeste Kam Chin (t0008579) C-816228 :Misc PostTra 0.00 350.00 -3,300.00 Parking Income (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Shepard, Trustee (t0008580) C-816229 :Misc PostTra 0.00 300.00 -3,600.00 Parking Income (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Adrian Rodriguez (t0008582) C-816230 :Misc PostTra 0.00 350.00 -3,950.00 Parking Income (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Thomas Schaal (t0008583) C-816231 :Misc PostTra 0.00 350.00 -4,300.00 Parking Income (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Richard Perrillo (t0008585) C-816232 :Misc PostTra 0.00 350.00 -4,650.00 Parking Income (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Kamm (t0008588) C-816233 :Misc PostTra 0.00 300.00 -4,950.00 Parking Income (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Kevin D'Entremont (t0008589) C-816234 :Misc PostTra 0.00 350.00 -5,300.00 Parking Income (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Reitman & Joe Drummond (t0008590) C-816235 :Misc PostTra 0.00 350.00 -5,650.00 Parking Income (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Mardin LLC #901 (t0008591) C-816236 :Misc PostTra 0.00 300.00 -5,950.00 Parking Income (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Scott Beth (t0008593) C-816237 :Misc PostTra 0.00 350.00 -6,300.00 Parking Income (01/2021)

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Goodrich (t0008594) C-816238 :Misc PostTra 0.00 350.00 -6,650.00 Parking Income (01/2021)

  Net Change=-6,650.00 0.00 6,650.00   -6,650.00 = Ending Balance =

3127 Interest Income 0.00 = Beginning Balance =

france Francesca Association 1/31/2021 01-2021 Interest J-67071 Statement 0.00 8.87 -8.87 Interest

  Net Change=-8.87 0.00 8.87   -8.87 = Ending Balance =
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3152 Moving Fee - Refundable 0.00 = Beginning Balance =

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Tesler (t0008814) C-817103 0.00 500.00 -500.00 Refundable fee for 1/21 move-out

  Net Change=-500.00 0.00 500.00   -500.00 = Ending Balance =

3153 Moving Fee-Non Refundable 0.00 = Beginning Balance =

france Francesca Association 1/12/2021 01-2021 Tesler (t0008814) C-817102 0.00 500.00 -500.00 Non-refundable fee for 1/21 move-out

  Net Change=-500.00 0.00 500.00   -500.00 = Ending Balance =

3165 Special Assessment 0.00 = Beginning Balance =

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Collier (t0008586) C-817325 0.00 13,203.96 -13,203.96 Special Assessment

  Net Change=-13,203.96 0.00 13,203.96   -13,203.96 = Ending Balance =

4065 Professional Fees 0.00 = Beginning Balance =

france Francesca Association 1/22/2021 01-2021 Hill & Co. Prop. Mgt, Inc. (inc-2) P-541221 135.00 0.00 135.00 Additional meeting about insurance claim

  Net Change=135.00 135.00 0.00   135.00 = Ending Balance =

4071 Internet Service 0.00 = Beginning Balance =

france Francesca Association 1/26/2021 01-2021 AT&T (attu) P-541219 53.50 0.00 53.50 283794652 autopay (Jan 2021)

  Net Change=53.50 53.50 0.00   53.50 = Ending Balance =

4077 Telephone - Door Entry 0.00 = Beginning Balance =

france Francesca Association 1/15/2021 01-2021 AT&T (att) P-541220 752.02 0.00 752.02 415 834-9037 autopay (12/22/20-01/21/21)

  Net Change=752.02 752.02 0.00   752.02 = Ending Balance =

4078 Telephone - Cellular 0.00 = Beginning Balance =

france Francesca Association 12/17/2020 01-2021 AT&T Mobility (attmob) P-538203 28728351628 68.45 0.00 68.45 287283516288 (11/18/20-12/17/20)

france Francesca Association 12/17/2020 01-2021 AT&T Mobility (attmob) P-538203 28728351628 69.68 0.00 138.13 287283516288 (12/18/20-1/17/21)

  Net Change=138.13 138.13 0.00   138.13 = Ending Balance =

4101 Management Fees 0.00 = Beginning Balance =

france Francesca Association 1/5/2021 01-2021 Hill & Co. Property Mgt Inc (inc) P-538149 2,860.00 0.00 2,860.00 Jan Mgmt Fees

  Net Change=2,860.00 2,860.00 0.00   2,860.00 = Ending Balance =

4115 Elevator Service 0.00 = Beginning Balance =

france Francesca Association 1/10/2021 01-2021 Robert P. Cotton (robertcot) P-539466 011021 1,350.00 0.00 1,350.00 Dec 2020

  Net Change=1,350.00 1,350.00 0.00   1,350.00 = Ending Balance =

4143 Pest Control Service 0.00 = Beginning Balance =

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Dewey Pest Control Inc. (dewey) P-539585 14031080 110.00 0.00 110.00 A/C#1217310 - Jan 2021

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 Dewey Pest Control Inc. (dewey) P-539585 14031080 110.00 0.00 220.00 A/C#1217310 - Sep 2020
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  Net Change=220.00 220.00 0.00   220.00 = Ending Balance =

4145 Security Service 0.00 = Beginning Balance =

france Francesca Association 12/31/2020 01-2021 Corporate Security Service, Inc. (corpsec) P-538185 INV-1739 3,662.24 0.00 3,662.24 12/25-12/31/20 Security Officers

france Francesca Association 1/7/2021 01-2021 Corporate Security Service, Inc. (corpsec) P-538609 INV-1804 4,193.92 0.00 7,856.16 01/01-01/07/21 Security Officers

france Francesca Association 1/14/2021 01-2021 Corporate Security Service, Inc. (corpsec) P-539265 INV-1847 3,914.40 0.00 11,770.56 01/08-01/14/21 Security Officers

france Francesca Association 1/21/2021 01-2021 Corporate Security Service, Inc. (corpsec) P-539653 INV-1887 4,193.92 0.00 15,964.48 01/15-01/21/21 Security Officers

  Net Change=15,964.48 15,964.48 0.00   15,964.48 = Ending Balance =

4210 Appliance Repair 0.00 = Beginning Balance =

france Francesca Association 12/11/2020 01-2021 Parkside Appliance Service (parkside) P-539576 53179 169.06 0.00 169.06 repair washer, oiled, cleaned out

  Net Change=169.06 169.06 0.00   169.06 = Ending Balance =

4212 Boiler Maintenance 0.00 = Beginning Balance =

france Francesca Association 1/7/2021 01-2021 Malcolm Plumbing & Mechanical Inc. (malcol P-539627 8896218 1,800.00 0.00 1,800.00 service boiler, test safety valves

france Francesca Association 1/8/2021 01-2021 Malcolm Plumbing & Mechanical Inc. (malcol P-539626 8894170 2,225.00 0.00 4,025.00 steam boiler service, coil plates

  Net Change=4,025.00 4,025.00 0.00   4,025.00 = Ending Balance =

4261 Garage Door Maintenance 0.00 = Beginning Balance =

france Francesca Association 1/14/2021 01-2021 A & D Automatic Gate Co (adauto) P-539634 512672 206.34 0.00 206.34 Button Transmitter

  Net Change=206.34 206.34 0.00   206.34 = Ending Balance =

4275 Landscaping - Interior 0.00 = Beginning Balance =

france Francesca Association 12/10/2020 01-2021 Nob Hill Florist (nobh) P-539479 13718 309.23 0.00 309.23 Lobby Orchids

  Net Change=309.23 309.23 0.00   309.23 = Ending Balance =

4300 Security System Repair 0.00 = Beginning Balance =

france Francesca Association 10/12/2020 01-2021 Gallagher Security Electronics (gallag) P-539604 117660 1,423.97 0.00 1,423.97 replace recorder, connect camera

  Net Change=1,423.97 1,423.97 0.00   1,423.97 = Ending Balance =

4330 Misc. Interior Repair 0.00 = Beginning Balance =

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 High Marks Janitorial Inc. (high) P-539223 7617 70.00 0.00 70.00 replace light in garage

  Net Change=70.00 70.00 0.00   70.00 = Ending Balance =

4425 Supplies 0.00 = Beginning Balance =

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 High Marks Janitorial Inc. (high) P-539223 7617 214.34 0.00 214.34 Supplies

  Net Change=214.34 214.34 0.00   214.34 = Ending Balance =

4430 Janitorial Contract 0.00 = Beginning Balance =

france Francesca Association 1/1/2021 01-2021 High Marks Janitorial Inc. (high) P-539223 7617 3,681.60 0.00 3,681.60 Jan 2021 & extra svc

  Net Change=3,681.60 3,681.60 0.00   3,681.60 = Ending Balance =
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4510 Electric 0.00 = Beginning Balance =

france Francesca Association 1/4/2021 01-2021 PG&E (pge) P-539731 02892492369 1,710.66 0.00 1,710.66 1005773302-3 (12/8/20-1/7/21)

  Net Change=1,710.66 1,710.66 0.00   1,710.66 = Ending Balance =

4515 Water & Sewer 0.00 = Beginning Balance =

france Francesca Association 1/6/2021 01-2021 SFPUC- Water Department (sfpuc) P-539451 2831120000 40.06 0.00 40.06 2831120000 autopay (11/20-12/22/2020)

france Francesca Association 1/8/2021 01-2021 SFPUC- Water Department (sfpuc) P-541218 2,760.28 0.00 2,800.34 8351910000 autopay (11/24-12/25/2020)

  Net Change=2,800.34 2,800.34 0.00   2,800.34 = Ending Balance =

5018 Transfer to Reserve Acct. 0.00 = Beginning Balance =

france Francesca Association 1/31/2021 01-2021 Francesca Association (france-4) P-540844 Jan'21 Rsv Tr 25,815.00 0.00 25,815.00 Deposit to FRB Acct#80008209373 (1018)

  Net Change=25,815.00 25,815.00 0.00   25,815.00 = Ending Balance =

5023 Special Assessment Transfer 0.00 = Beginning Balance =

france Francesca Association 1/31/2021 01-2021 Oct-Dec'20 SA Trf J-66923 mosatrf 9,002.71 0.00 9,002.71 Oct-Dec'20 SA Trf

france Francesca Association 1/31/2021 01-2021 Jan'21 SA Trf J-66924 mosatrf 13,203.96 0.00 22,206.67 Jan'21 SA Trf

  Net Change=22,206.67 22,206.67 0.00   22,206.67 = Ending Balance =

6001 Reserve Income 0.00 = Beginning Balance =

france Francesca Association 1/31/2021 01-2021 Francesca Association R-1015939 2497 0.00 25,815.00 -25,815.00 Jan'21 Rsv Trf

  Net Change=-25,815.00 0.00 25,815.00   -25,815.00 = Ending Balance =

6005 Special Assessment  Income 0.00 = Beginning Balance =

france Francesca Association 1/31/2021 01-2021 Oct-Dec'20 SA Trf J-66923 mosatrf 0.00 9,002.71 -9,002.71 Oct-Dec'20 SA Trf

france Francesca Association 1/31/2021 01-2021 Jan'21 SA Trf J-66924 mosatrf 0.00 13,203.96 -22,206.67 Jan'21 SA Trf

  Net Change=-22,206.67 0.00 22,206.67   -22,206.67 = Ending Balance =

6150 Special Assessment Interest 0.00 = Beginning Balance =

france Francesca Association 1/31/2021 01-2021 interest J-67070 bank stmt 0.00 2.54 -2.54 interest (1020)

  Net Change=-2.54 0.00 2.54   -2.54 = Ending Balance =

7127 Reserve Exterior Repair/Maint. 0.00 = Beginning Balance =

france Francesca Association 12/15/2020 01-2021 Nob Hill Construction, Inc. (nhcons) P-539650 202886 8,741.89 0.00 8,741.89 Courtyard - install EMT Conduit System

  Net Change=8,741.89 8,741.89 0.00   8,741.89 = Ending Balance =

7201 Reserve Professional Fees 0.00 = Beginning Balance =

france Francesca Association 1/21/2021 01-2021 Simpson Gumpertz & Heger (simpsong) P-540063 0298106 517.50 0.00 517.50 Proj#197013.20-850C (svc to 12/31/20)

france Francesca Association 1/25/2021 01-2021 Simpson Gumpertz & Heger (simpsong) P-539651 0298263 164.00 0.00 681.50 Proj#197010.40-GECD (svc to 12/31/20)

  Net Change=681.50 681.50 0.00   681.50 = Ending Balance =
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2/19/2021 12:48 AM

Property Property Name Date Period Person/Description Control Reference Debit Credit Balance Remarks

Francesca Association (france)

General Ledger
Period = Jan 2021

Book = Accrual

Sort On = Date

481,336.41 481,336.41
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